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Fax: 410-887-5708

" April 17, 2002

Mr. John D. Kelley

Nextel Communications

7055 Samuel Morse Drive, Ste. 100
Columbia, MD 21046

Dear Mr. Kelley:

RE: 8510 Old Harford Road
Spirit and Intent Case No. 97-131-XA
8th Election District

Your letter addressed to Mr. Jablon, dated April 12, 2002 has been
referred to me for reply. After careful review of the materials included with the
letter and the zoning records for this property the following has been determined.

This office can approve the addition of twelve panel antennas to the
existing 300 foot tower and the placement of a 12 x 20 equipment shelter as
being within the “Spirit and Intent” of the above referenced zoning case 97-131-
XA. However, prior to final zoning approval the two following issues must be
addressed.

First, the proximity of the proposed equipment shelter to the adjacent
property line cannot be less than the 15- foot variance granted by the Zoning
Commissioner in the aforementioned case. Secondly, testimony was given at
the hearing for said zoning case as to the structural inadequacies of the existing
tower at that time. Subsequently,the appiicants gave testimony that the existing
tower could be maodified so as to support the additional antennas they proposed.
Provide information to this office that the madifications were performed and a
statement that the tower can support your proposed antennas. This information
should be prepared, signed and sealed by a structural engineer registered in the
State of Maryland. The statement should be in layman’s terms and need not
include extensive analytical data.



| trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Singerely,

Lisyd T. Moxidy

Planner il
Zoning Review

LT™



Nextel Communications
7055 Samuel Marse Drive, Suite 100, Columbia, MD 21046
FAX 410 953-7419

NEXTEL 1>
April 12, 2002 WL
V' e 15w ’

Mr. Amold Jablon, Director

Department of Permits & Development Management
Baltimore County Office Building

I11 W, Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Nextel Communications of the Mid-Atlantic, nc.
Proposed Wireless Telecommunications Antenna Co-location
Nextel Project #MD-3084
8310 Old Harford Road, Baltimore, MD 21234
Zone: BR (Business, Roadside)

Dear Mr. Jablon:

Nextel Communications of the Mid-Atlantic, Inc. has identified the existing three hundred (300)-
foot lattice tower owned by Pinnacle Towers at 8510 Old Harford Road as a potential wireless
telecommunications antenna co-location structure. Therefore, Nextel may seek County approval
to attach twelve {12) panel antennas to the tower and install a twelve (12) by twenty (20)-foot
equipment shelter on the ground adjacent to the base of the structure. The proposed site has the
following zoning history:

1. 5549-RXVA: Petition for a zoning reclassification from a R-6 to 2 BR Zone, a Special
Exception to permit the construction of a building to operate a truck terminal for an
armored car collection company, and Variances to permit a ten (10)-foot setback on the
north side yard instead of the required thirty (30)-feet and a forty-one (41)-foot setback
from the centerline of the side street instead of the required fifty (50)-feet, and a twenty-
one (21)-foot setback from the south side property line instead of the required twenty-five
(25)-feet. Granted May 10, 1962.

5913-X-63-30: Petition for Special Exception for a three-hundred (300)-loot radio tower
in connection with an armored truck operation in an R-6 Zone. Granted July 31, 1963.
74-272-RXA: Petition for a zoning reclassification from a DR-16 and a BL Zone to a BR
Zone (the result of a drafting error in the Comprehensive Zoning Maps adopted in 1971),
expansion of the existing Special Exception for a truck terminal to include a the addition
a car wash, vehicular repair and interior loading and unioading, and variances to permit a
twenty-five (25)-foot setback from the center line Diehl Avenue (an unimproved paper
street with a forty (40)-foot right-of-way that is adjacent to the southern property line of
the property) instead of the required fifty (50)-feet, and a five (5)-foot setback from the
side north property line instead of the required thirty (30)-feet. Granted June 12, 1974.
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Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director

Baltimore County Government

Department of Pemmits and Development Management
April 12, 2002

Page Two

4. 97-131-XA: AT&T Wireless Services Petition (as amended) for Special Exception
approval for a wireless transmitting and receiving facility tower (the existing tower) na
BR Zone that is not permitted by right because the site does not meet the requirement that
such facilities be set back two-hundred (200)-feet from any residential zone, a Variance
approval for placement of a wireless transmitting and receiving facility tower ina BR
Zone with a (north) side yard setback of fifteen (15)-feet for telecommunications
equipment cabinets and seventeen (17)-feet for the existing tower instead of the thirty
(30)-foot setback required in the BR Zone. (The original petition requested approval for
construction of a new one hundred and sixty (160)-foot monopole, but was amended to
request only the co-location and equipment shelter placement approved as noted above.)

As the enclosed preliminary Site Plan indicates, Nextel proposes to co-locate twelve (12) panel
antennas at an elevation of seventy (70)-feet on the existing tower located on the subject property
and place an equipment shelter fourteen and seven-tenths (14.7)-feet from the north side property
line, a distance almost three times greater than the {ive (5)-foot northern building restrichion hine
approved by the County in Zoning Case #74-272-RXA. I believe that the setback issuc was
revisited in Case #97-131-XA only because wireless telecommunications antennas co-locations
were not permitted by right within the BR Zone at that time. Thercefore, | am writing to
respectfully request that your office provide written confirmation that Nextel's proposed antenna
co-location and shelter placement are consistent with the spirit and intent of the County's
previously granted Special Exception and Variance approvals and, furthcrmore, that that Nextel's
proposed improvements would require neither additional Special Exception approval nor the
granting of any new setback variance requests. I have enclosed Nextel Check #1205741 in the
amount of $40.00 to cover the cost of this inquiry.

If you have questions or require additional materials, please telephone me at 301-343-1173 or
write to me at Nextel address listed above.

Thank you very much for your kind assistance.

Sincerely,

Jolyy D. Kelley, THinc Wireless
Zoning Consultant for Nextel Communications

Enclosures
cc: Sean Hughes, Esq., Nextel Communications

Lee Jarmon, Esq., Nextel Communications
File
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Date

IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE
AND VARIANCE.
NWC 01d Harford Rd.,& Diehl Ave.
8510 0ld Harford Road
9th Election District * QF BALTIMORE COUNTY
6th Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: George Peverly, III * Case No. 97-131-XA
Lessee: AT&T Wireless Services
Petitioner

*

ZONING COMMISSTONER

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIQONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Special Exception and Petition for Variance for the property located at
8510 014 Harford Road. The Petitions are filed by George Peverly, III,
property owner and AT&T Wireless Services, Lessee, through Frances Kingsbu-
ry, Site Acquisition Coordinator. As amended, the Petition for Variance
seeks approval of a wireless transmitting and receiving facility tower in a
B.R. zone with side vard setbacks of 15 and 17 ft. on two separate sides in
lieu of the required 30 f£ft. Special Exception approval is requested,
pursuant to Section 236.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR)
to permit a wireless transmitting and receiving facility in a B.R. zone
which is not permitted by right by Section 426 of the BCZR. The subject
property and requested relief are more particularly shown on Petitioners’
Exhibit No. 4, the plat to accompany the Petitions for Special Exception
and Variance.

Appearing at the public hearing held for this case were Frances Xings-—
bury and Mike Yglesias on behalf of AT&T Wireless, Lessee. Also present
was Don Neubauer and Peter Neubauer, engineers, from Neubauer and Sohn,
P.A. Paul A. Dorf, Esquire appeared as counsel for the Petitioners.
BEppearing as an interested party was Ruth Baisden, on behalf of the Greater

Parkville Community Council.
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An examination of the site plan indicates that the subject property is
rectanguiar in shape, 1.72 acres 1in area, =zoned B.R. The property is
improved with an existing two story brick building, which is used as an ABC
Rental Store. 1In addition to this building, there are several sheds on the
property as well as an existing communications tower. The property is
located on the northwest cormer of the intersection of 0ld Harford Read and
Diehl Avenue.

The property owner and lessee originally filed a petition for relief
to -permit the construction of a monopole on the subject property. The
monopole was designed to accommodate antennas and equipment necessary to
establish a 1ink in AT&T'sWireless Services Communication Network. AT&T
Wireless Services is a communication provider which offers services similar
to those offered by Cellular One, APC/Sprint, Bell Atlantic Nynex Mobile
and other such providers. The company offers its customers mobile communi-
cation services including mobile telephones, mobile fax transmission, etc.

This Zoning Commissioner is familiar with the business of AT&T Wire-
less Services and its competitors. These companies are each establishing a
cocmmunication network throughout the Baltimore Metropolitan Area. These
networks are divided into a series of geographic grids. Within each grid,
the company locates a wireless transmitting and receiving facility. As a
mobiie user passes from one grid to the next, his/her transmission is
handed off from one facility to the next. Testimony and evidence offered
was that a wireless transmitting and receiving facility is needed by AT&T
within the area in which the subject property is located. Apparently, the
company's existing network is insufficient to provide coverage in this
vicinity.

Originally, this site was chosen and the Petiticner intended on com-
structing a second tower on the site. The new tower was to house the

BAIRMATI 0N
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antennas and related equipment wutilized by AT&T Wireless Services. The
matter came in for public hearing before the Zoning Commissioner on OQctober
29, 1996 and certain community members were present to oppose the construc-
tion of a second tower. At the regquest of the parties, the hearing was
continued.

8ince that initial hearing, the Petitioners have amended their plan
and have decided not to pursue approval for a second tower. Instead, they
will wutilize the existing tower and place their antennas upon same. Prof-
fered testimony from Messrs. Neubauer was that the existing tower can be
modified so as to support the additional antennas. Obviously, the commmuni-
ty is pleased that the existing tower will be utilized and that a second
tower will not be constructed on the site. The elimination of a second
tower will reduce the esthetic impact of the proposed use on surrounding
properties.

Variance relief is requested in that the existing tower is located 15
and 17 ft. respectively from property lines in lieu of the required 30 ft.
In this regard, it is to be noted that the existing tower was constructed
in 1963, pricor to the enactment of the setback requirements. Reuse of the
tower for the purpose, as described, requires wvariance relief. In my
judgment, the variance should be granted in this regard. I find that the
Petitioners have satisfied the requirements of Section 307 of the BCZR.

Special exception relief is also requested. Section 426.1.B. of the
BCZR would allow a wireless transmitting and receiving faciiity, by right,
in a B.R. zone if same were to be located more than 200 ft. from 2 residen-
tiz]l zone. The tower is so setback, therefore, special exception approval
1s requested, pursuant to Section 236.4 of the BCZR. In my judgment, the
Petition for Special Exception should also be granted. I find that the
Petitioners have complied with the requirements contained both in Sections
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502.1 and 502.7 of the BCZR. In this regard, an environmental impact
statement was submitted which is persuasive on these issues.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reasons given above, the
relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun-
ty this _!EKZZ;aY of March 1997 that, pursuant to the Petition for Special
Exception, approval to permit a wireless transmitting and receiving facili-
ty in a B.R. zone under Section 236.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Requla-
tions {BCZR), which is not permitted by right by Section 426 of the BCZR,
be and is hereby GRANTED; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a wvariance from Section 426.1.B of the
BCZR, to permit a wireless transmitting and receiving facility tower in a
B.R. =zome with side yvard setbacks of 15 and 17 ft., on two separate sides,

in lieu of the required 30 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however,

to the following restriction:

1. The Petiticners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at its own risk until
such time as the 30 day appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would he
required to return, and be responsible for
returning, said property to its original
condition.

7 o
“LAWRENCE E. SCHEMIDT
Zoning Commissioner for
LES :mmn Baltimore County

MICROFILMED
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Suite 112, Courthouse

Baltimore County _
Zonine Commissioner 400 Washington Avenue
s Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

March 11, 1997

Paul A. Dorf, Esquire
2 Hopkins Plaza
BRaltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: Petitions for Special Exception and Variance
Case No. 97-131-XA
Property: 8510 0ld Harford Road

Dear Mr. Dorf: .

Enciosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petitions for Special Exception and Variance have been granted,
in accordance with the attached Order.

Tn the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please

be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30} days
of the date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-33%91.

Very truly yours,

PP R —
~ " Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner
LES:mmn
att.
c: Ms. Frances Kingsbury
Mr. Mike Yglesias
ATET Wireless Services
8403 Colesville Road, leth floor
Silver Spring, Maryland 20910
c: Mrs. Ruth Baisden
7706 0ak Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21234
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Petit®n for Special Exception

* &k k&

&y

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
AT-131-KA
for the property located at 555 014 arford Road, Baltimore, M 2123
which iz presently zoned

BR

This Petition shall be filed with the Cffice of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which Is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made & part hereof, hereby petition for & Special Exception under the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the
herein described property tor

A wireless transmitting and receiving facility consisting of a 160 high monopole with 9
panel antennae and two ground-level cabinets approximately 7° tall by 5° wide by 3 1/2°
deep. AT&T Wireless Services is seeking a Special Exception pursuant to Section 236.4
for a wireless transmitting and receiving facility in a BR zone not permitted by Section
426. (Pursuant to Section 426.1.B. the minimum setback to a residential zone for a
wireless transmitting and receiving facility shall be 200°. The proposed facility is within
approximately 85° of the DR-16 zone to the south.) .

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, pasting, ete., upan filing of this petition, and further agree to and
are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Battimore County adopted pursuart to the Zoning Law for Batimore County.

[AWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of penury, that iiwe are the
iegal owneris) of the property which 15 the subject of tfus Pettion

Contract Pyrchaser/Lesses: Legal Cwners)
AT&T Wireless Services %ﬁggf @ George Peverly, 111
(Type or Pant Name) /Gn—ﬁ A o Wt ;,},1 ) (Type or Print Name)
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8403 Colesville Road, 16th Floor
Address {Type or Prnt Name?
Silver Spring, Maryland 20910
City State Zpcode Signature
. 2314 Merrymans Mill, Road (410) 661 0500
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Typeor } City - Stz Zicode
W, SAETNATE o FF AL
A [l

E a \ m & ~Ieeeabs-Tachnelezies
~ Neme Al am fife et e
2 Hopkins Plaza (410) 539 5195 = Sﬁﬂg@ﬁe, Cockmamud e ,-RD (410) T2
Address Phone No. Addess 2 /o p /s a1, ﬁdfpzf_ Phone No. & T4
. _ . Baltimore Maryland 21201 % /@p;gufsgmy_“—
i S Zpcode ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING 57?’%5
unsveilstle for Hearing

f ‘g the f y.(— Next Twe Montha
ALL ) A s/ OTHER

/ /
@' REVIEWED DATE @j/ 2 3/ ‘%é

N ,./ T
o Wi riar i




®. .
Petition for Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County
far the property located at Q7-131-XA

8510 01d Harford Road, Baltimore, MD 21234
which is presently zoned R

il .4

This Petition shall be filed with the Otfice of Zoning Administration & Develcpment Managament.
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situste in Baltimere County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

426.1.]3\},

of the Zoning Rsgulations of Bakimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficuity)

To permit a wireless transmitting and receiving facility in a BR zome to be within
85 feet of a residential zone in lieu of the required 200 feet.

T6 BE DETERMINED AT HERZ 10 6

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree 10 pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zening regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

VWe o stlemnly dactars and offtrn. undes the penaibes of perury, that [fwe tre the
logal cwneris) of the property which 13 the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaserl assee: Legai Owner(s):

AT3T Wireless Services, Frances Kingsbury George Peverly, 111
{Fypo or Prat Name) (s 7 Aciwxrua)) (Type of Prutt Name)

ceovelin P e / / A=
o f— L e T

Signature / Signature 7 /

8403 Colesville Road, 16th Floor
Address {Type of Print Name)

Silver Spring, Maryland 20510
Cay State Tipcade Signature

Leonard Rottman 2314 Merrymans Mill Road (410) 661 0500
{Type < Print Name) Address Phone No

Ve .
E Phoenix Maryland 21131
é /(MVLZL@’/ /é)‘}? ity [ L Sy St Fooode
Signature =

Name, Address and phone number of hepresentative 1o be comtacted.

2 Hopkins Plaza (410) 539 5195 Leonard Rottman, Esquire

Address Phone Na. Name
Baltimore Maryland 21201 2 Hopkins Plaza, Baltimore, Maryiand (410) 339 5193
City State Zipcode Address . Phone No.

NN e USE ONLY

,‘N““\\ mmm““m-:-mwam DQ/%;___

Next Fwo Mooths

the
g‘} Privted witt Soybesn Ink ALL j AN i >
C9 90 Recycied Papar , 7 cevewen y{ij/w — r;ﬂg_f)'l@é
. 7

-t !

Trp’

-
<
B
f
PO L
3

iy



NOTICE OF HEARING

imara Courty, by authariry
u songsmé_ and Raguia-
Hons of Baltimora Gounty wil
hold & publle hearing on the
mauae identified hereln in
oom 106 of the Gounty Of-
fics Building, 111 W. Chesa-
ﬂ% Avenua in Towson,
aryland 21204 or Room
118, 0id Courthouse, 400
Washington Avenus, Towson,
Maryiand 21204 as Tollows;

Case: #97-131-X A

(Item 132}

4510 Old Harford Road - ABG

Rantal

NWC Ofd Harford Road and

Dighl Avanug )

§th Election District

ms n_omso__amg_n

ogal Ownar(s):

(80rge vm,a_.r ]

Conlract Purchaser(s):

AT&T Wiretass Sarvices
Spaclal Exceptiom: for a

wiraless transmitling and re-

ceing facilty. Varlance: to

permit a wirgless transmitting

and recelving facflty In a BR. °

2008 {o be within 85 feat of a
resldantial zone in fiew of the
required 200 feet,

Hearng: Tuesday, Octaber 29,
1998 at 9:30 a.m. In Rm, 118,
Oid Courthouse,

LAWRENGE E, SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimiore County

NOTES: {1) Hearings ara
Handicapped  Accessihle; for
spechil accommodations
Piaasa Call 887-3353,
{2) ForInformation concarn-
Ing the Fila andfor Hearlng,
Piease Call 887-3391.

S 0A310ct. 10 - (RO797

The Zoning Cornmingloner of -

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

\O\Mo 10%. .

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

TOWSON, MD.,

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of ‘r successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on /9] \\o . 1094 .

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

LINAL AD. - TOWSON
S

MICROFILMED




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING .

RE: Case No.: 77" /3/" XA

Petitioner/Developer:

Date of Hearing/Closing:

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at < 5[0 old #4 fa@ ra/ Kc)qo/

Vedbioore, NP 21234

The sign(s) were posted on / % / /1 / ?é
(Montﬁ., Dei'y, Year)

Sincerely,

ke,

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

Tocdd [ fer

(Printed Name)

229 Sphilling Gircle

(Address)

Cockegsville, D 21030

(City, Stéte, Zip'Code)

(Hl0) 584 65| 7

"~ (Telephone Number)

994
cert doc

MICROFILMED



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

No. W
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CERTIFICATE OMPOSTING [

RE: Case No.: %7 "IBI'XA (?:311;:"

Petitioner/Developer:

——

ATYT Winaess Senviee

Date of Heaﬂng/élosing: .3_/ 4 [ 97

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management e e e T
County Office Building, Room 111 A O R
111 West Chesapeake Avenue S o
Towson, MD 21204 T e 3w

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens L e
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

8510 Owp MHonmerns Ronm

The sign(s) were posted on 2 / 17 / 927
( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

/ 2 2hifs

(Signature of Sign Pdster and Date)

7/?/ cwond E Momr g

{Printed Name)

%04 Dercvyoed Do,
(Address)

A LLs TN, My 21047
(City, State, Zip Code)

(&N 793122
ATelephone Number)

956
cert.doc
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Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Development Management

Y
s :__‘42:._}[

e

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property and placement of a notice in at least one newspaper of
general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for

the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1 Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.
2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come

from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.:_\zlj; Petitioner: ATQ’T Wiceless g@rvfcé‘_s

tocation: 890 Ol ﬁér—gro/ /20{

NAME : L?_Omzm/ QD’HMQA

aopress:_GO& 2 HepKirs 40/-’126; HLo&
Baltpere, M\D 220

(ioy 5284795

PHONE NUMBER:

= Frinted with Saybean ink
an Recycleg Paper

i2
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Baltimore County Development Processing

7
ST
A9 adeil
&F Pl 2

‘ . County Office Building
5 *:i‘??’ Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
i Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
pys ,

NOPICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimcre
Comty, will hold a public hearing on the property identified berein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 014 Courthouse, 400 Washington Avemne, Towscn, Marylapd 21204 as follows:

CASE WOMBER: S7-131-¥A {Ttem 132)

8510 014 Harferd Road - ABC Rental

NWC 01& Harford Road and Diehl Avemus

Sth Electien Pistrict - 6th Councilmenic
Legal Onwer{s): George Peverly, IIl

Contract Purchaser(s): AT&T Wireless Services

Special Execeptien for a wireless transmitting and receiving facility.
Variance to pemmit a wireless trensmitting and receiving facility in a B.R. zome to be within 85 feet of
a residential zome in lieu of the reguired 200 fest.

HEARING: TUESDAY, OCTOBER 29, 1996 at 9:30 a.m in Room 118, 014 Courthouse.

N

Ernold Jablon
Director

cc: George Peverly, IT1
ATET Wireless Services
Leopard Rotiman, Esg.

NOTES: (1) THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN MOST BE POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY OCTOBER 14, 1936.
(2) VEARTNGS ART HANDICAPPED RCCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODMTIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
{3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARTNG, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

Printed weth Soybean Ink
oa Recycled Faper
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Baltimore County lgeveloplggxt Proc.es§ing
Department of Permits and Holur:;y ice Building

est Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

February 3, 1997

NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT

CASE NUMBER: 97-131-XA {Item 132)

8510 014 Harford Road - ABC Rental, NWC 01d Harford Road and Diehl
Avenue

9th Election District - 6th Councilmanic

Legal Onwer(s): George Peverly, IIT

Contract Purchaser({s): AT&T Wireless Services

Special Exception for a wireless transmitting and receiving facility.
Variance to permit a wireless transmitting and receiving facility in a
B.R. zone to be within 85 feet of a residential zone in lieu of the
required 200 feet.

HEARING: TUESDAY, MARCH 4, 1997 at 9:00 a.m. in Reom 118, 0ld

ARNOLE JABLON
DIRECTCR

ce: Leonard Rotman, Esg.
ATET Wireless Services
Robert Ruby
Jose Kirk
William Ault
James Hagan
John Brinhman
Carolyn Dierkking

NOTE: PROPERTY MUST BE REPOSTED ON OR BEFORE FEBRUARY 17, 1997.

Prinied wiih Soybean tnk

on Recycled Paper



T ) Development Processing
*EE& Baltimore County County Office Building
xxxxs | Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management ' Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmiandacq@co.ba.md.us

November 24, 1999

Sunbelt Rentals, Inc.
c/o Mr. Brad Murr
122 Cherokee Road
Charlotte, NC 28207

Dear Mr. Murr:

RE: Zoning Verification, 8510 Old Harford Road Zoning Case No. 97-131-XA,
9" Election District

The property at 8510 Old Harford Road is zoned B.R. (Roadside Business).

A contractors equipment storage yard, is allowed by special exception hearing.
We have no record of a hearing for that use having been granted. One will be required, if
that use replaces or 1s added to the existing retail rental center. I have enclosed
application forms and a checklist to apply for a special exception. I have also enclosed a
copy of the hearing for special exception and variances that was held on the property to
allow a telecommunications tower.

1 trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you further information or have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

John'R. Alexander
Planner I
Zoning Review
JRA kew
Enclosure

¢: Zoning Case 97-131-XA

x Census 2000

% Census 2000

(L) Finied win Soybean ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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ZORE ¢ —_ _
é’ﬁﬂr%%ﬁ Baltimore County Igevel;prgg?t Pg"’_‘;;?‘“g
: ‘ . oun ice Building
LR ar‘tm
%*} 3 Dep ent of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
DY Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
SRS

November 14, 1996

Leconard Rottman, Esquire
2 Hopkins Plaza
Baltimore, MD 21201

RE: Item No.: 132
Case No.: 97-131-XA
Petitioner: George Peverly, III

Dear Mr. Rottman:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
September 23, 1996. ,

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (887-3391}.

Sincerely, . L
- ™ VAN - .
- 0 { fo Y
" R ~ .
,} - L, 3 i A
;o

W. Carl Richards, Jr. -
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

N,

7Yy Printed with Scybean lnk
\”_7@/ af Hecycled Paper



TO:

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Brnocld Jablon, Director Date:
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: 3sgobert W. Bowling, Chief
Development Plans Review Division

SUBJECT:

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for October 15, 1996

Revised Item #84 {on 2/25/96)

and PN

Item Nos. 131,1132; 133, 135, 136,
137, 138, 140, m{' 144, 146,

& 147

October 17, 1996

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONE31




BALTIMORE COUNTY,

MARYLAND

. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: PDM

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley

Permits and Development Review

DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory (o 1ttee
Meeting Date:

pate: S0/ %

The Department of Environmental Protection & Rescurce Management has no
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items:

Ctem #'s: /30
em S: ,31

/732

733

RBS:sp
BRUCEZ2/DEPRM/TXTSBP

135
/3(:
/41
/,4/&,

zz
4



. Baltimore County Government .
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Office of the Fire Marshal
Towson, MD 21286-55G0 (410)887-4880

BATE: 10/07/96

Arnold Jablon

Birector

Zoning Administration and
Development Management
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

M&IL STOP-1103

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Locetion: DISTRIBUTIOMN MEETING OF OGCT. Q7. 1995.
Item No.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda:

Gentliemen:

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below are applicsable and reguired to
be corrected or incorporated intc the final plans for the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at thi time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:lSl;fS%,133,134,135,136,
137,138,139140,141,142,1456 AND 147. '\’/j

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

~e e 3% 5%
H a2 B FERE:
[y ) L N 3 3 ﬁiﬂmﬁ§‘%}h‘.ﬁi

Q:” Printed with Soybean ink
. on Recycled Paper



David L. Winstead

Maryiand Depar@ent of Transportation @ e
State Highway Adminisiration o Administator

197/ 90

Ms. Rosiyn Eubanks RE: - Baitimore County
Baitimare County Office of :  fem No. (32 ( b (_L_)
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 108

Towson, Maryiand 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no abjecdon 1o
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is nct affected by any State
Highway Administration projects. |

Flease contact Bob Smail ar 410-545-5581 if you have any quesions.

Thank yeu for the opporiunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

Renald Burns, Chief

Engineering Access Permits
'ca

Divigion

BS/es

LY

My telephone number is

Maryiand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 + Baitimore, MD 21203-0717 Wl T T
Strest Address: 707 North Caivert Street + Baltimore, Maryiand 21202

1



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

i
2l

INTER-OFFICE GORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: October 4, 1996
Permits and Bevelopment
Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Director
Office of Plamnning

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The Office of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s):

Item Nos. 131@133, 134, 135, 138, 140, 141, 142, 146, and 147

N

If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3495.

Prepared by: @ %4@/ f/ /%/}v(/
Division Chlf/ v@f? K @/1{/—/

PE/JL




PETITION PROBLEMS

#130 --- JCM

1. No telephone number for legal owner.

#131 -—- JLL

1. No review information on petitiort form.
2. Who signed for attorney? Need authorization.

#132 — JLL

1.  Who signed for attorney on variance petition? Need authorization.
2. Not original signature for contract purchaser on special exception form.
3. Not original signature for legal owner on special exception form.

#134 — RT

1.  No receipt in file. Did they pay??77??
2. No section number or wording on petition form.

#136 — JCM

1.  No telephone number for legal owner.

MICROFILMED



YR,

#137 - JCM

1. No telephone number for legal owner.

#138 - MJK

1.  No telephone number for legal owner.

#140 — JRA

1.

#141 — JRA

1.  No telephone number for legal owner.

#145 — JLL/JCM

1. No attorney signature on the variance form.

#146 --- CAM

1. No signature for either legal owner on form.
2. No telephone number for legal owner.
3. No description for property on folder.

#147 --—- JCM

1.  No item number on petition forms.
2. No review information on petition forms.

Petition says zoning is R.C.-2; folder says D.R.-1.

10/1/96



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Inter-office Correspondence

TO: Memo to the file

DATE: November 21, 1296

FROM: Lawrence E. Schmidt

Zoning Commissioner

SUBJECT : Case No. 97-131-XA

The above case was continued at the request of the Petitioner.
Apparently, engineering work is being done te determine if the proposed

antenna can be placed on an existing tower on site. If/when, the case is
tc be reset, at the request of the Petitioner, we should re-post.

Telephone numbers of some of the residents are in the file.
P.S.

Give back file to Gwen when we hear from the Petiticner's attorney sc that
same can be reposted.

LES :mmn

(7 Vil

5/67 o/ For

Mo STt

/ZG - O0L é \7L LT __/ji_/(‘:“;”
gf’? 'O‘\K/é/fﬁ %/5,5

£S
- Ay ,/// .



RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE
PETITION FOR VARIANCE
8510 0ld Harford Road (ABC Rental}, NWC * ZONING COMMISSIONER
0ld Harford Road and Diehl Avenue
9th Election District, 6th Councilmanic * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Legal Onwer(s): George Peverly, III * CASE NO. 97-131-XA
Contract Purchaser{s): AT&T Wireless Services
Petitioners *
*® *x * * x * * *® * * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Crder.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

~ .
MS\, W

CAROLE 5. DEMILIO

Deputy People's Counsel

Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1 HEREBY CERTI¥Y that on this czé?wafﬁay of October, 1996, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Leonard Rottman,

Esq., 2 Hopkins Plaza, Baltimore, MD 21201, attorney for Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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Baltimore County Suite 112, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue

Zoning Commussioner Towson, Maryland 21204
Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

November 7, 1996

Paul A. Dorf, Esquire

Leonard Rottman, Esquire

Adelberg, Rudow, Dorf, Hendler and Sameth, LLC
600 Mercantile Bank and Trust Building

2 Hopkins Plaza

Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: Case No. $7-131-XA
Petition for Special Exception and Varilance
Property: 8510 0l1d Harford Road
Legal Owner: George Peverly, IIT
Contract Purchaser: AT&T Wireless Services, Petitioners

Dear Mr. Dorf:

Pursuant to our recent telephone conversation, regarding the above
captioned case, it was agreed that the hearing scheduled for Thursday,
November 14, 1996 at 2:00 P.M. will be continued. You mentioned that your
client is undertaking additional engineering studies and this has caused
the request for a postponement for November 14th. Upon completion of the
studies, I look forward to hearing from you so that we can set this matter
in for hearing on a mutually agreed date.

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation.

Very 1y your

i S
Lawrence E. Schmidt

LES : mmm Zoning Commissioner
C: Pecples Counsel
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Suite 112, Courthouse

Baltimore County _
Zonine Commissioner 400 Washington Avenue
& Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

petober 292, 1986

Paul A. Dorf, Esquire

Leonard Rottman, Esquire

Adelberg, Rudow, Dorf, Hendler & Sameth, LLC
600 Mercantile Bank and Trust Building

2 Hopkins Plaza

Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: Petitions for Special Exception and Variance
Case No. 97-131-¥A
Property: 8510 0ld Harfordé Road
Legal Owner: George Peverly, III
Contract Purchaser: AT&T Wireless Services, Petitjoners
Hearing Date: October 2%, 1996 at 9:30 A.M.

Gentlemen:

This letter will serve to confirm that the above captioned case has
been continued to Thursday, November 14, 1996 at 2:00 P.M. in Room 118 of

the 01d Court House, Towson.
Very truly yours, é;;

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES:mmn
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1994,
husband and wife, (the "Grantors") to GEORGE C. PEVERLEY,

A B e e i il S i

o
THIS DEED is made this 23" day of

AT T ST
]

PROPERTY 5

1096. 87 om

9-7-31-xA
&4‘.“"%’\

from GEORGE C. PEVERLEY, III and NANCY L. PEVERLEY,

(the “"Grantee"),

“uedag amg

o
[

S

F
I

Return To:

The Grantorse,

valuable

consideration, grant,

Grantee, his personal representatives, successors, helrs and
assigns, in fee simple, the real property located in Baltimore

County, Maryland, and described as follows:

All that lot of ground situate in the Ninth
Election District of Paltimora County, State
of Maryland at the northwest corner of 0ld
Harford Road and Diehl Avenue, having a
frontage of 110.11 feet on the 0ld Harford
Road and a depth of 557.33 feet on the north
side of Diehl Avenue to a private roadway on
the west thereof and being known and
designated as Lot Neas. 1 and 22 inclusive as
laid out and shown on the plat of Selby
Heights, which said plat 1s recorded amony
the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat
Book w.P.C, No. 8, Folio 63. The
improvements thereon being known as No. 85310
0ld Harford Road.

Saving and excepting from the above~described
property all that portion thereof which by
Dead dated August &, 1963 and racorded anany
the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber
W.J.P. No. 4194, Folio 609 was granted and
conveyed by Truman Smith and Ruth Smith, his
wife, ta Baltimore County, Maryland for the
widening of 0ld Harford Road.

Together with all of Grantors’ right, title
and interest, if any, in and to the Northern
ohe~half bed of Diehl Avenue as shown on the
plat entitled "Selby Heights" which plat is
recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County in Plat Book W.P.C. No. 5, Folio 63.

BEING the same property described in Deed
dated July 29, 1992 and recorded among the
Land Records of Baltimore County at Liber
9306, Folio 765 from Loomis Armored, Inc,, a
Texas corporation, to Grantors.

John W. Browning, Eaquire
Royston, Mueller, McLean & Reild
102 W. Pennsylvania Ava., Suite 600

e TR AT TN W

as a gift for lave and affaction with no

convey and assign to
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TOGETHER with all improvements thereupon, all the rights,
alleys, ways, waters, easements, privileges, appurtenances and
advantages belonging and appsrtaining thereto.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the property hereby conveyed to the
Grantee and his personal representatives, successors, heirs and
assigns, in fee simple, forevar.

The Grantors covenant to warrant apecially the property
hereby conveyed and to execute such further assurances of the
property as may be requisite.

The property herein described jis subject to a Purchase
Money Deed of Trust, Assignment and Security Agreement dated
July 29, 1994 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County at Liber 9306, Folio 768 from Grantors to Mark C. Wagner
and Thomas B. Twist, as trustees. This Dead executed on the
day and year first written ahove shall not in any way alter,
amend or modify the Purchase Money Deed of Trust, Assignment
and Security Agreement, and the liabilities of the parties
theraunder.

WITNESS the hand and seal of the Grantors the day and

year first written abovs.

WITNEBS: GRANTORS ;

~ _;7 -
¢ /WM . By g, 7 "“‘""46" g
i ~ & GEORGE C. PEVERLEY,” 111 AL
| ,/f’fs::f;y’éﬁﬁz%%;’
- v 4
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

P

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this _23  day of Peceste
1994, before me, the undersigned authority, in and for the
State and County aforesaid, personally appeared GEORGE C.
PEVERLEY, III, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the
person described in, and who ewmcuted, the foregoing instrument
and acknowledged the same to be his act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. _ ..u.,.,
R

"'"_i““

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
rvf
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this <22 day of

1994, before ne, the undersigned authority, in and for the
State and County aforesaid, ersonally appeared NANCY L,
PEVERLEY, known to me (or satismfactorily proven) to be the
person desoribed in, and who exoouted, the faoragoing instrument
and acknowledged the same to he her act and deed for the
purposes thereln contained.

WITNESS my hand and official soal.

'Eass S/ /X8

)
st
W

" ARD 0O

]
LTy

THE UNDERSIGNED, a member in ¢good standing of the Bar of
the Couxrt of Appeals of Maryland, heveby certifies that the
within instrument was prepared by him. _—

LA [ o0nf

John W. /B’rowr/i_ng
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ADELBERG, RUDOW, DORE HENDLER & SAMETH, Lic

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

600 MERCANTILE BANK & TRUST BUILDING

2 HOPKINS PLAZA TELEPHONE
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201 410-539-5195

S. LEONARD ROTTMAN TELECOPIER
410-539-5834

January 23, 19387
VIA MESSENGER SERVICE

Honorable Lawrence E. Schmidt

Zoning Commigsgioner for Baltimore County
0ld Courthouse, Room 112

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: 8510 0ld Harford Road
Case No. 97-131-XA

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

Pursuant to my recent telephone conversation with vyou,
enclosed please find 10 copies of the Site Plan prepared by Daft
McCune Walker to Accompany Petition for Special Exception and
Variance. Please note that the Requested Zoning Actions have been
revised to reflect that instead of constructing a new tower on the
property, AT&T Wireless Services has determined that the existing
tower can be strengthened to accommodate the equipment ATET
proposes to install on the tower. Accordingly, AT&T Wireless
Services now wishes to have zoning approved that will permit
installation of its wireless communication facilities on the
existing tower.

The copies of the Site Plan enclosed are sent to you on my
understanding that you wish to have copies of the plan circulated
te the various county agencies. Also, I understand you will
determine a new date at the earliest opportunity for rescheduling
the hearing on this case. I understand that you will then notify
me and the other interested parties.

I very much appreciate your courtesy and cooperation.
SLR/pijh

Very 1 yO '
A
7 Leonard Rottman
Enclosures

cc: Ms. Frances Kingsbury (w/o encl.)
Mr. Robert Moreloch (w/o encl.)
Ms. Anne Matheson {(w/o encl.)
Paul A. Dorf, Esg. (w/o encl.)
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ADELBERG, RUDOW, DORE HENDLER

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

? 9 ELEPHONE

2 HOPKINS PLAZA Iy
, -4 10-539-5195

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201

S. LEONARD ROTTMAN

as ELECOPIER

January 29, 1997

VIA MESSENGER SERVICE

Mr. Mitchell Kellman
Office of Zoning Administraticn
& Development Management
Room 1092, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petitions for Special Exception and Variance
Case No. 57-131XA
Property: 8510 0Old Harford Road
AT&T Site No. B030.3
Qur File No. 9478-748

Dear Mitch:

Pursuant to our telephone conversation of this morning,
enclosed please find a copy of the Site Plan we filed to Accompany
Petition for Special Exception and Variance in the subiject case.
Ags I told you in our phone conversation, we had originally filed
Petitions to allow AT&T Wireless Services to comstruct za new
monopole at this site. At the hearing on the original Petitions,
members of the local community appeared in opposition to the
proposed new tower and asked if we could not strengthen the
existing tower to locate on it the necessary telecommunications
facilities.

After extensive Iinvestigation, AT&T Wireless Servicesg
engineers determined that the existing tower could be strengthened
(at, of course, considerable costs) and AT&T has decided to have
the existing tower strengthened and locate its equipment on the
existing tower.

Ten copies of the enclosed Plat have been sent to Commissioner
Schmidt who, he told me, will distribute them among the wvarious



ADELBERG, RUDOW, DORF, HENDLER & SAMETH, uc

Mr. Mitchell Kellman January 29, 1997
T 2
PAGE

county asgencies. I expect to have an new hearing date from

Commissioner Schmidt soon.

After your review of the enclosed, if you have any questions,
or wish to meet with me to discuss this case, please let me know.

Kindest personal regards.

Sincere;y’,/’//’7
Ef e

S. Lecnard Rottman

SLR/pjh //

Enclosures i

¢Cc: Ms. Frances Kingsbury (w/encl.) - - 5877“3
D
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Director's Office
County Office Building

Baltimore C
ounty _ 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

April 17, 2002

Mr. John D. Kelley

Nexteli Communications

7055 Samuel Morse Drive, Ste. 100
Columbia, MD 21046

Dear Mr. Kelley:

RE: 8510 Oid Harford Road
Spirit and Intent Case No. 97-131-XA
9th Election District

Your letter addressed to Mr. Jablon, dated April 12, 2002 has been
referred to me for reply. After careful review of the materials included with the
letter and the zoning records for this property the following has been determined.

This office can approve the addition of twelve panel antennas to the
existing 300 foot tower and the placement of a 12 x 20 equipment shelter as
being within the “Spirit and Intent” of the above referenced zoning case 97-131-
XA. However, prior to final zoning approval the two following issues must be
addressed.

First, the proximity of the proposed equipment shelter to the adjacent
property line cannot be less than the 15- foot variance granted by the Zoning
Commissioner in the aforementioned case. Secondly, testimony was given at
the hearing for said zoning case as to the structural inadequacies of the existing
tower at that time. Subsequently,the applicants gave testimony that the existing
tower could be modified so as to support the additional antennas they proposed.
Provide information to this office that the modifications were performed and a
statement that the tower can support your proposed antennas. This information
should be prepared, signed and sealed by a structural engineer registered in the
State of Maryland. The statement should be in layman’s terms and need not
include extensive analytical data.



@ ‘ @

f trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions,
please do not hesitate to coniact me at 410-887-3391.

Singerely,

e
TISvd T. Moxieg C

Planner Hi
Zoning Review

LTM
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NEUBAUER CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.A.

7825 TUCKERMAN LANE. POTOMAC, MD 20854
(301) 222-7617 FAX (301) 299-6547

3 March, 1997

Ms. Frances Kingsbury
AT&T Wireless Services
8403 Colesville Rd., 16th Floor
Silver Spring, MD 20910
Re: Existing Tower at 8510 Old Harford Rd.

Dear Ms. Kingsbury:

Based on our analysis of the above 300 foot tall self-supporting tower performed in December of
1996, the structure must be reinforced in order to safely support the proposed addition of AT&T
Wireless’s antennas at the 150' elevation. Qur office has designed this reinforcing and its design
as well as the analysis comply with all applicable local, state and national building codes.

If any further information is desired, please let me know.

Very truly yours,

Peter A. Neubauer, P.E.
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Greater Parkville Community Council

Help Unite Northeast Baltimore County - For A Better Community

February 10, 1997

Ms. Frances Kingsbury

AT&T Wireless Services, Inc.
8403 Colesville Road, 16th Floor
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Ref: Motorola Putty Hill Tower
Dear Ms. Kingsbury:

This is in reference to the proposed installation of AT&T communication equipment in the
Greater Parkville area. As you know, our community has concerns with the unsightliness
of additional equipment visible to the residential areas. We would prefer that this equip-
ment be located where it is not visible. However, if there is no such feasible location our
preference would then be on the existing Motorola tower located behind the ABC Equip-
ment Rental store at 8510 Old Harford Road.

We appreciate the pro-active approach AT&T has taken in locating a site for this equip-
ment. Contacting the area community groups early in the process, demonstrated AT&T’s
willingness to address community concerns when siting this equipment. We hope you
continue to keep us informed as you proceed.

Again, thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely, Y, : -~
Za

Ernest Baisden, President e Dierking, President
Greater Parkville Community Council Putty Hill Park Comm. Civic League
7706 Oak Avenue 8504 Old Harford Road

Baltimore, MD 21234 Baltimore, MD 21234

cc: Honorable Thomas Bromwell, Senator +- s i
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NEUBAUER cCcoONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.A.

7825 TUCKERMAN LANE, POTOMAC, MD 20854
(301) 299-7617 FAX (301) 299-6547

STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS OF 300' SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER

Parkville, Maryland

AT&T Wireless Services
17 December, 1996
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ELEMENT

LRI W

AXIAL FORCE (LBS)

8575.06

9347.08
10031.65
10704.16
11327.08
117%8.39
12376.83
13232.82
14016.97
14828.28
15480.83
16467.72
17643.37
18622.76
19714.32
21040.66
22570.58
23904.87
25439.59%9
27134.81
27174.10
30680.95
35672.48
40430.86
45030.77
48947.11
55197.33

8790.06

5250.05

9925.59
10624.31
11241.26
11730.58
12333.55
13171.55
13878.04
14775.75
15447.17
16417.15
17416.18

8014.08
8735.58
9375.38
10003.88
10586.05
11026.53
11567.13
12367.12
13099.97
13858.21
9106.37
9686.89
10378.45
10954 .56
11556.66
12376.86
13276.81
14061.69
14964.46
15961.65
12185.69
13758.28
13310.63
12754.21
10472.27
11383.05
9892.00
8215.01
8644.91
89276.25
9929.26
10505.85
10¢63.16
11526.68
12309.86
13063.59
13809.11
9086.57
9657.15
10244.81

STRESS (PSI)
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44
45
46
47
438
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

AXTIAIL FORCE (LBS)

18567.86
19500.89
21003.84
22432.68
23811.18
25319.40
27049.55
27077 .47
30602.92
35607.03
40369.49
44976.87
4889%.08
55156.03
—-18705.03
=19924.62
~21329.45
-22674.60
—-23944.43
~25345.24
-26652.04
~28668.82
-29985.26
=31840.64
=33521.24
—~35813.%0
=37913.41
-40117.84
-42718.40
-45752.66
-48839.43
-52333.98
-55624.37
-58839.79
-61525.17
=71773.65
-84566.92
-97128.30
—-109572.87
—-122455,.56

STRESS (PSI)

10922.27
11471.11
12355.20
13195.69
14006.57
14893.76
15911.50
12142.36
13723.28
13286.20
12734.85
10459.74
11371.88
9884.59
-17481.34
-18621.14
=19934.07
=-21191.22
=22377.98
-23687.14
-24908.45
-26793.29
-28023.60
~-29757.61
-19718.38
=21067.00
~-22302.00
~23598.73
-25128.47
-26913.33
~28729.08
=30784.69
~32720.22
-34611.64
-27589.76
=32185.50
~-31554.82
-30639.84
-25482.06
-28478.04
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AXIAL FORCE (LBS)
-141566.77

207.50
-93.63
=-37.00
-21.4¢
~27.69
144.54
-176.65
124.75
-143.88
142.24
-112.90
~42.73
-89.48
12.93
-60.26
21.30
-99.73
41.01
~75.48
-266.73
-185.53
-138.31
-113.12
—-91.84
-98.27
-76.64
207.50
127.98
148.20
28.53
116.83
94.87
282.19%
-51.84
238.91
-38.49
245.49
165.17
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STRESS (PSI)
-25370.39

886.74
-400.11
-158.11
-256.39

~91.83

-93.22

486.65
-594,.79

420.04
-484.46

478.93
-380.13
-143.87
-301.29

30.63
-~142.80

50.46
-206.05

84.74
~155.94
-254.02
-176.70
~131.72
~107.74

-87.47

-93.59

-45.08

886.73

546.92

633.32

421.08

499,27

319.42

950.14
-174.55

804.42
-129.58

826.57

556.13
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225

AXIAL FORCE (LBS)

212.87
147.04
249.53
155.01
308.00
164.98
286.91
154.14
266.73
185.53
138.31
113.12
91.84
98.27
76.64
-3588.50
-629.42
-594.65
-584.28
=573.09
-624.42
-977.55
~666.73
-965.38
-714.52
-1108.76
=1234.53
-1147.64
-1265.08
-1413.47
-1475.55
-1684.86
-1834.74
-1822.21
=1976.01
=-5192.45
-6722.94
-6699.11
-6784.02
—-6897.40

STRESS (PSI)

716.72
485.08
591.30
367.32
729.86
340.87
5982.78
318.47
254.02
176.70
131.72
107.74
87.47
93.59
45.08
=1703.00
-2689.84
-2541.23
~2426.93
-2449.10
~2102.44
=3291.43
-2244.89
=3250.43
-2405.78
=-3733.21
-4156.68
—-3864.09
—-4259.51
-3349.46
~3496.57
-3992.55
=3790.78
-3764.91
-4082.67
-4945.19
-6402.80
—-6380.11
-6460.97
~-6568.95
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-9680.13
-9642.76
24.92
544.15
526.34
508.03
508.79
500.38
560.64
886.34
609.42
889.99
692.42
1011.17
1134.77
1061.39
1256.16
1285.05
1546.20
1543.39
1703.89
1701.61
5192.44
6722.95
6699.11
6784.00
6897.39
9680.13
9642.76
290.37
329.07
321.47
355.17
356.78
381.43
438.99
740.78
508.54
767.31
600.77
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STRESS (PSI)

9219.17
5672.21

106.50
2325.42
2249.33
2175.34
2178.59
1684.77
1887.68
2984.31
2051.93
2996.60
2331.37
3404.63
3820.76
3575.73
2976.68
3045.14
3663.99
3188.83
3520.44
3515.73
4945.18
6402.81
6380.11
6460.96
6568.95
9219.17
5672.21
1240.91
1406.28
1373.81
1517.81
1524.70
1284.29
1478.09
2494.20
1712.26
2583.53
2022.80
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364
365
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AXIAL FORCE (LBS)

901.73
707.65
968.91
860.49
1200.63
1216.13
1305.78
1420.80
1495.49
4639.09
6338.02
6412.18
6548.98
6706.61
9475.96
9483.54
=133.05
-384.27
-414 .91
-408.91
-438.85
-488.85
-817.01
-556.44
-832.23
-621.15
-988.76
-769.86
=-1047.04
-869.83
-1320.62
~1115.50
=1427.50
=-1529.99
-1601.49
-~1711.66
-4639.09
-6338.01
-6412.17
-6548.99

STRESS (PSI)
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3036.14
2382.65
3262.31
2039.07
2845.10
2881.81
2697.89
2935.54
3089.86
4418.18
6036.21
6106.84
6237.12
6387.25
9024.72
5578.55
-568.60
-1642.16
-1773.10
-1747.47
-1875.41
~1645.95
-2750.87
-~1873.53
-2802.13
-2091.42
~3329.16
-2592.13
~3525.40
-2928.73
-3129.44
-2643.38
-3382.69
-3161.13
-3308.86
~3536.48
~4418.18
-6036.20
-6106.83
-6237.13
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-6706.60
-9475.96
~9483.53
562.83
1216.86
1010.0¢%
696.37
702.90
682.97
953.30
948.93
1411.97
1167.55
828.58
822.09
797.82
1046.57
1029.290
=-273.92
-2848.48
~3872.76
-4058.33
~-4440.83
-4791,44
=-5762.35
-6259.95
949.85
1832.25
2345.54
2706.37
3083.58
3424.93
3839.27
-440.71
723.41
1668.78
2208.56
2588.27
2974 .87
3327.85
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STRESS (PSI)

-6387.24
=-9024.73
-5578.55
2405.24
1158.91
961.99
663.21
669.43
659.97
207.20
558.20
1344.73
1111.95
789.12
782.94
759.83
996,74
605.41
-1170.58
-2712.84
-3688.34
-3865.08
-4229.37
~4563.28
-5487.96
-3682.33
-904.62
1745.00
2233.85
2577.49
2936.74
3261.84
2258.40
-1883.37
688.96
1589.31
2103.39
2465.02
2833.21
3169.38
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FORCES AND STRESSES IN TRUSS ELEMENTS FOR LOAD CASE 4
khkkkkhkkhdkrhkhkhkhhhhkdhkhhhhhdhhkdkkkkhhhkhhkhhkhhkhkkhhhdttrt

ELEMENT AXIAL FORCE (LBS) STRESS (PSI)
608 3755.97 2209.39
612 -2670.14 -2542.99
613 -3709.59 ~3532.95
614 -3921.03 -3734.31
615 ~-4311.33 -4106.03
616 -4682.33 -4459.36
617 -5665.67 -5395.88
618 -6176.49 -3633.23
701 .01 .01
702 -.02 ~.02
703 .01 .01
704 -.01 -.01
705 .01 .01
706 -.01 -.01
707 ~-.01 -.00
801 -.01 ~.01
802 .03 .03
803 -.01 -.01
804 .00 .00
805 .00 .00
806 .03 .02
807 .00 .00
901 -.00 -.00
902 .00 .00
903 -.01 -.01
904 .01 .01
905 -.01 -.01
906 .01 .01
907 -.01 -.00
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TITLE :  AT&T/PUTTY HILL ARRAY @ 150' (16DEC95)
*'k**********************************
SUPPORT REACTIONS FOR LOAD CASE 1
************************************

NODE FX(LBS) FY (LBS) FZ(LBS)  MX(IN-LB) MY(IN-LB) MZ(IN-LB)
82 714.36 412.44 9443.00 .00 .00 .00
83 ~714.36 412.44 9443.00 .00 .00 .00
84 .00 -824.89 9443.01 .00 .00 .00
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SUPPORT REACTIONS FOR LOAD CASE 2
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NODE FX (LBS) FY (LBS) FZ(LBS)  MX(IN-LB) MY(IN-LB)  MZ(IN-LB)
82 -5867.91 -5722.19 -50843.97 .00 .00 .00
83 5867.91 -5722.19  -50843.97 .00 .00 .00
84 .00 -15885.61 101687.95

.00 .00 .00
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SUPPORT REACTIONS FOR LOAD CASE 3
kkkkkhhkhhkdkhhkkkhkth ik hdhhekbhhi®

NODE FX (LBS) FY (LBS) FZ(LBS)  MX(IN-LB) MY(IN-LB) MZ(IN-LB)
82 -1834.85 -1219.47  -21723.72 .00 .00 .00
83 1798.28 -1281.23 -21687.64 .00 .00 .00
84 36.56 -4638.30 46177.36

-00 .00 .00
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TITLE : AT&T/PUTTY HILL ARRAY @ 150' (16DECS5)
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SUPPORT REACTIONS FOR LOAD CASE 4
Fhkkkdkrhkhhkrkhhhhhhkhendhhkthkhkhtd s

NODE FX(LBS) FY (LBS) FZ(LBS)  MX(IN-LB) MY(IN-LB)  MZ(IN-LB)
82 -6988.40 ~6529.22 -63124.70 .00 .00 .00
83 6951.83 -6590.98 ~63088.61 .00 .00 .00
84 36.56 -21348.80 157308.32 .00 .00 .00
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INTRODUCTION

This Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) has been prepared to meet the
requirements of § 502.7.C.10 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations,
pursuant to a Petition for Special Exception for the development of a
wireless transmitting and receiving facility at the ABC Rental Store site
located at 8510 Old Harford Road in Baltimore County. The facility will be
operated by a contract lessee, AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. (AT&T), 8403
Colesville Road, Silver Spring, MD 20910.

PROJECT SUMMARY

The proposed project will consist of the construction and operation of a
wireless transmitting and receiving facility for use as a Personal
Communications Service (PCS) station. The facility will consist of nine
panel antennas (4'+ tall, 1'+ wide), mounted at 150 feet above grade on an
existing 300-foot freestanding antenna tower which is enclosed within an §
high chain link fence. A pair of ground level equipment cabinets housing
PCS radio and telephone system interconnect equipment (5'+ x 35 x7'+)
will be installed on a 10" x 12’ concrete pad at the base of the existing tower.
The station will be 2 component of the PCS system being constructed by
AT&T to serve the Baltimore-Washington area.

The facility will be placed on land owned by George C. Pevetley, IIl which is
currently improved with a rental store and the accessory radio
communications tower. The facility will be wholly contained within the
boundary of the 1.72-acre property. The existing ABC Rental store is
generally situated in the northern centra! portion of the property, with the
existing tower compound located behind (west of) the main building. The
proposed AT&T site will be placed within the existing fence surrounding
the tower facility.

The subject property is zoned BR. Lands surrounding the property to the
east and southwest are zoned DR-16 , with DR 10.5 to the west, BR to the
north, and RO to the southeast. As the mix of zones would suggest, these
properties are used for both residential and business purposes.

The footprint of the proposed facility is compact, and it can be constructed
at this location with almost no land disturbance. The proposed facility will
be served by electric and telephone utilities which currently extend to the
tower compound. No sanitary sewer, water, or natural gas facilities are
needed for the operation of the facility. The facility is designed for
unmanned operation, but will need to be visited approximately once a
month for periodic maintenance and for emergency equipment repairs.

PROBABLE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT

Site Clearing and Grading: The area where the proposed facility will be
constructed is reasonably flat with no physical obstructions, so no clearing
or grading will be necessary for installation of the facility.



Site Drainage and Runoff: The facility will only necessitate the
installation of one 10’ x 12’ concrete pad for the equipment cabinets. This
will create no appreciable increase in runoff from the site. There are no
materials proposed that could cause any chemical contamination of either
runoff or ground water.

Wildlife Habitat: The site was visited by a Natural Resources Specialist on
September 18, 1996. No significant plant or wildlife resources were found
in the immediate vicinity of the proposed facility. The facility will be
installed on a currently developed site, and no significant habitats will be
disturbed.

The effects of radio broadcast towers on free ranging wildlife are largely
unknown. However, studies on confined individuals indicate that to have
any measurable effect, non-ionizing radiation levels must be several orders
of magnitude greater than those which can be expected from this type of
facility (see Page 3, Acute short term exposures). Wildlife studies on the effects
of radio frequency radiation similar to that which will be emitted by the
proposed AT&T facility are unwarranted due to the extremely low levels of
radiation.

Numerous studies have been conducted examining the long term
migration patterns and habits of migratory birds. It is generally assumed
that these birds use astronomical, magnetic, and landscape cues to
compliment inherited genetic abilities to migrate. Significant landscape
features such as cities, rivers, and mountain ranges are widely considered
to be the features utilized by birds. More localized features such as towns,
creeks, and wood lots are learned as more precise locator cues. It is unlikely
that waterfowl and other species of birds which may migrate through the
Putty Hill area could be confused by the addition of this facility.

Noise: The proposed facility will not generate any audible noise on a
routine operating basis.

RF Radiation:

Background - Energy associated with electromagnetic radiation depends on
its frequency (or wavelength). The higher the frequency, the greater the
energy. X-ray and gamma radiation are at the far end of the high-frequency
radio spectrum and thus possess relatively large amounts of energy. -
Electromagnetic waves associated with this energy level are referred fo as
ionizing radiation which can alter biological molecules by stripping
electrons from the atoms. It is important not to confuse the terms
"jonizing" and "non-ionizing" when referring to electromagnetic radiation
since their mechanisms of biological effects are quite different. The AT&T
PCS system operates in a radio frequency (RF) radiation spectrum of 1950 to
1965 Megahertz (MHz). This frequency of RF radiation is within the range
of non-ionizing energy. This means that the energy level is not sufficient
to alter biological molecules.



Typical radiated power from an AT&T PCS transmitter is about 500 watts
(W). With all six proposed transmitters operating simultaneously at full
power, the entire facility will have an effective radiated power not
exceeding 3,000 watts. By contrast, television and radio broadcasting
facilities operate at 50,000 to 200,000 watts. When compared to power levels
presented by television and radio broadcasting, one finds the PCS system
power levels orders of magnitude less.

Potential Health Effects - There is an extensive body of literature
published concerning the biological effects of RF radiation. These effects
are dependent upon the electromagnetic frequency, the power (energy
level), and the duration of exposure. It has been known for some time that
high intensity doses of RF radiation can be harmful by the effect of heating
biological tissue. Tissue damage can result primarily because of the body's
inability to dissipate the excessive heat. These "thermal” effects are the
same principles that are applied by microwave ovens and diathermy
machines used in the therapeutic deep tissue treatment procedures.

a. Acute (short-term exposures)

Short-term, high intensity (100-200 mW/ cm2 [milliwatts per square
centimeter]) RF radiation exposures to rabbits have demonstrated
eye tissue changes due to thermal effects. Such effects have not been

demonstrated at low level (less than 10 mW /cm?) power densities.
Alterations in sperm production have also been reported and are
related to thermal effects. The eyes and the testicles are particulatly
inefficient at dissipating heat and thus are more susceptible to
temperature related effects. It is important to note that the power
densities required to produce thermal effects from short-term
exposures are 150,000 to 1,500,000 times greater than the levels
which can be expected at the base of the AT&T installation.

b. Chronic (long-term exposures)
The evidence of harmful biological effects at energy levels lower
than those known to produce significant, measurable tissue heating
has been controversial. The literature reports a wide range of
potential non-thermal effects. These effects incdlude behavioral
modifications, reproductive, immunological and blood-forming
effects, irritability, fatigue, and cardiovascular changes.

Human studies have not demonstrated significant differences
between RF radiation exposed and unexposed populations. While
various hypotheses have been formed to explain non-thermal
effects, there is insufficient information to change currently accepted
exposure level guidelines.

Standards and Guidelines:

a. ANSVIEEE (C95.1 - 1992:
Standards for maximum permissible RF radiation exposure levels
were established by the American National Standards Institute
(ANSI) in 1992, as ANSI/IEEE C95.1-1992. This standard was



subsequently adopted by the Federal Communications Commission
on September 19, 1994.

The maximum permissible exposure power densities designated by
ANSI/IEEE C95.1-1992 were decreased by a factor of five from a 1982
ANSI standard for "uncontrolled” environments. The formula to

calculate exposure limits at the frequencies used by the PCS system
is:

f [frequency (MHz)}/1500

Substituting AT&T's frequencies in the formula, the maximum
permissible power density exposure limits for 1950 to 1965 MHz are
1.30 to 1.31 mW/cm?2, respectively. The permissible exposure is
weighted over a 30-minute time period verses a six-minute period
used in the previous 1982 ANSI guidelines.

At less than 0.001 mW/cm?, the likely power densities at the base of
the proposed PCS facility will be more than 1,200 times less than the
maximum permissible exposure levels set by the ANSI guidelines.

Other Guidelines
The National Council on Radiation Protection and Measurements

(NCRPM) specifies a fixed level of 1 mW/cm? as the acceptable
exposure level for the general public. The International Radiation
Protection Association’s (IRPA) guidelines for public exposure also

recommend 1 mW/cm2.

Power Density

Summary (mW/em?)
ANSI/TEEE Maximum Permissible 1.30
NCRPM and IRPA Guidelines 1
Maximum Exposure Level at <001
the base of a PCS Instaliation

Power Densities:

a.

PCS Systems

A recent safety analysis by Bell Laboratories (October 12, 1995),
indicates that "in all normally accessible areas in the neighborhood
surrounding a typical PCS installation, the maximum levels of RF
energy associated with operation of the antennas will be 1,200 times
below the exposure limits of the 1992 ANSI/IEEE (C95.1 safety
guideline." The full report of this study which includes more
details of the characteristics of facilities like the proposed and their



relationship to the published standards and guidelines is included as
Appendix A.

Radio and Television

Radio and television stations transmit at frequencies between 550
kHz and 800 MHz. These stations transmit using radiated power in
the tens of thousands watts. When contrasted to the 3,000 watts, or
less, from the proposed PCS facility, one can readily see that PCS

systems do not significantly coniribute to the public's overall
environmental exposures to RF radiation.

Environmental measurements of RF radiation by the

Environmental Protection Agency and the FCC typically find levels

well below exposure guidelines. In cases where levels have

exceeded guidelines, there were unusual circumstances that placed

the public too close to an antenna.

DISCUSSION OF UNAVOIDABLE ADVERSE EFFECTS

Based on the above observations, the unavoidable adverse effects can be

reduced to one item: the visibility of the antennas. This facility will be
installed on an existing 300" tall tower, therefore, the addition of the
proposed antennas will not significantly detract from the site's existing
appearance.

ALTERNATIVES TO THE FROPOSED ACTION

Should approval for the proposed project be denied, it would be necessary
to seek an alternative site within 0.25 to 0.5 mile of the present location. A
tower of at least 150 feet in height and the associated equipment cabinets

would have to be consiructed.

ASSESSMENT OF LONG-TERM EFFECTS

The long-term effects are limited to the presence of the proposed antennas.
No environmental degradation will result from placing this facility on the

existing tower on a previously developed site. -

COMMITMENT OF RESOURCES

The proposed project does not require any unusual materials or resources.

Approval of the project will negate the need for an additional nearby
station.



CONCLUSIONS

The proposed project will cause little or no impact to the environment
and will result in a benefit to the public by providing improved Personal
Comununication Systems service in Baltimore County.



Appendix A



)y
5

Beil Laboratornes

Safety Analysis of the Electromaguetic Eavironmeat iz the
Viciniry of a Persosal Communication Services (PCS) Base Station

Radiatiorn Protection and Product Safety Deportment
AT&T Bell Laboratories
Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

Summary

This report is a safety analysis of the radiofrequency (RF) electromagnetic environment mn the
vicinity of a typical AT&T Wireless' Services PCS radio base sttion. The analysis utilizes
engineering data provided by AT&T Wireiess, together withr well-established analytical techniques
for calculating the RF elecromagnetic fields associated with PCS antennas. Worstcase
assumptions were used to ensure safe-side estimates. Le-, the actual values will be significantly
lower than the corresponding analytical vaiues. The analysis indicates that the maximunr level of
RF energy t0 whichhpubﬁdmaybeﬁposed is below aif applicable health and safery limits.

Specifically, im ail normaily accessible areas. in the neighborhood. smmmdmg a typical PCS
instaliation, the maximum levels of RE energy associated with operation of the antennas will be
1.200 times below the exposure limits of the 1992 ANSIIEEE C95.1 safery. guideline:

: Prepared for
:AT&T Wireless Services
L5 E. Midland Avenue:
Piramus, New Jersey 07652

October 1Z, 1995
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1. Introduction

This report was prepared in response to a2 request from AT&T Wireless Services for a safery analysis of
the radiofrequency (RF) elecwomagnetic environment in the vicinity of 2 typical personal
communication services (PCS) base station. and an opinion regarding the concem for public heaith
associated with long-term exposure in the environment surrounding such an instaiiation.

Z. Technical Datz

PCS base station anteanas transmit ar frequencies berween 1930 and 1965 million hertz (MHz). Like
antennas used for ceilular radio, PCS antennas might be mounted on a latfice tower; monopole-type

- structyre or o a butlding rooftop..

Based on information provided by AT&T Wireless Services, the radiated power per ransmitter (channei)
for a PCS base station would be fess than 10 watts, and the radiated power per sector wouid be less than
240 wars (assuming the maximum pumber of transmitters are installed and operate simultanecusly).
This is an extremely low power system when compared with other familiar radic systems, such as AM,
FM and. television broadcast, which operate upwards of 50,000 watts, Figure | is a diagram of the
electromagnetic spectrum which also lists common uses of RF energy. Table 1 below lists engineering:
specifications for a PCS base station. . :

Table T .
Eagincering Specifications for a Typical PCS Radio System
Site Specifications
T P p—
antenna centeriine height above grade ..o .. . 98 ft
number of transmitantennas POCSECIOL . connerrsrmemmeen 1
. number of receive antennas per setior ..o ecucerene p A
numberof ransmitters (channels) persector......... Z4
mmannﬁ;mret . DAPA
modsi number 58000
gairr ... 1715 dBg
dovntilt-. o°
maximuey ERPYH per-channet 120 wans
maximum radiates power perchannel ................ . dvans
raximuzy radiated power persectors....... ... 96 watls

+ ERF - Effictive Radicted Fower: ERF is a measure of how well ax antenna concentrazas RE energy: it is not the
power radizted Som the antemix. To ttmmﬁmmmmagm 100 warr
{ight buity with that from: 2: 100 watr spot-light. Event thougir boch are 160 wans: the-spot-light- appears brigiter-
because it concentrarex the: light in- one direction: I this direction. the- spec light effectvely appears. g ber
cmitting: more thar 100 wans. o other divections. there- is almest no light emitted by the-spor-light and it
effecnvels appears © bemuch fess thax 106G wans.

= Assumes themaximust mumbesof transmimers per secton: 24, are-aperating coatinucusly:
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3. Environmentai Levels of RF Energy

The antenna pattern from 2 PCS amtenna is such that the energy is propagated in a refatively narrow
beam (in the vertical plane) which is directed roward the horizon. The reason for this is 1 provide
uniform coverage: Hence, levels of RE energy directly under the antenmas will not be remarkably
different from the leveis at pomts more distant.

For a PCS base station. the maximum potential exposure level associated with operation of the antennas
canbe readily calculated at any point in a plane ar any height above grade. Based on the information
provided by AT&T Wireless. and assuming that the maximum number of radic channels aperates
continucusly, the powser density at any point int 4 horizontai plane § ft above grade wiil be less than 1.0
millionth of a walt per centimeter squared (1.0 ;,Lchml), and also will be less than 1.3 ;.L‘chml at any
point in 2 comresponding plane 16 ft above grade. The larter is representative of the maximum power
densiry immediately outside of the second floor of nearby residences (assuming level terrain).

The above levels are theoretical maxima. that could occur and are not typical values. The calculations
include the effect of field reinforcement from in-phase refiections, and the assumption was made that the:
maximum gumber of transmitters operates simultaneousty and at maximum outpur power. Although the
above values are obtained analyticaily, experience has shown thar the technique used ts exuemely
conservative. That is. the measured power density levels have always been found to be smaller than the
corresponding caiculated leveis'. Furthermore; levels. inside nearby. homes and buildings will be lower
than those immediately outside because of the high attenuation of common building materiais ar these
frequencies and. hence, will not be significantly different fronr normaj ambient fevels.

4, Comparison with Standards

Table Z below shows the caiculated maximal RE power density levels. i the vicinity. of a base station:
Tabie 3 shows the pertinent. federal. stare and consensus exposure limits: for human expesure ¢ RE
energy. The various exposure limits range from 1,000 ;;Wh.:u:z (public exposure) tor 10.000 pWicm™
(occupational exposure), while the corresponding calcuiated maximum power density levels im the

. eavironment surrounding 2 PCS installatiorr fromr operation of the antennas would be less than 1.0

wWicm™ (at6 ft above grade) and 1.3 ;:.chmzs(at 16 ft above grade). The power density in the main
beam of the antennz will be less than [0 uW/cm™ atany distance greater than 200 ft from theantennas.

TableZ
Calculated Maximal RF Power Deasity Levels
for,a Typical PCS Base Statiowr
Locationr ' Pwnusity(p\vlmz)
T "

& frabove grade: . <10
.16 frabove grade <i3

I thematr beam, 200 {t fromy theantennas ... <10.0

[ Persen RC. and Testagrossa. FA.. Radiofrequency Fields: Associared withy Cilular fadio Ceil-Sue Antennas,

A & ¢ 1O

Bioelecoromagneiics. Voi. 13. Ne 5 {17 AN
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- ' Table 3
Summary of State, Federal and Cousensas Guideliges
for Exposure to Radiofrequency Energy at Frequencies

Used for-PCS

o Expasure Expasure Limit
Organization/Government Agency Popuiarion: {uWicm®h)
Occuparional Safety & Health Administration Occupational 10,000
{OSHA -29 CFR 1910.97) ; -
American National Standards [nstiture " Qccupational 5.000
(ANSICOS.1~1982) o : Public 5,004
Institute of Electrical and Electronic Engineers ....oeeceeeee.. Occtipationad 6,000
(ANSITEEE C95.1 - 1992) Publie 1.200
Natonal Councii on Radiation Protection & Measwrements ........  Occupational 5,000
(NCRP Report 38 - 1986) Public 1,000
U.S. Federal Communications Commission . Oecapational 6,000
{requires PCS licensees to comply with ANSLC95.1 -1992) Public- 1.200
New Jersey. Administative Code Public: 5.000
{NJAC T-28-42)
Massachusents Deparmment of Health ' Pubiic 1.000
(105 CMR.122)
New York States Department of Heaith Public . 1000
(follows NCRE Reporr 86) ; ;

*  Latest revision 0f ANSIC9%:.1 - 1987 .

5, Discussion of Heaith Standards

.Recently. press coverage has suggested an association between heaith effects and exposure to magneric

fields from electric-power diswribution lines, and from: the use of hand-heid cellular telephones. This
press coverage has heightened concern among some members of the: public about the- possibility that
heaith effects may: be-associated with any exposure 10 electromagnetic cnergy. Many people feel uneasy
zbout new or unfamiliar technology and often want absciute proof thar something is safe: Such absolute
guarantees are not possible since it is virmaily impossible to proves that something: does ror exst.
However.. sound judgments can be- made as to the safety of a physical agent based on the weight of the-
pertinent scientificevidence:. This. is exactly how safety guidelines are-deveioped.

The overwhelming weight of sciemtific evidence unequivocally indicates that bioiogical effects
associared witlt exposure to RF eneegy are-threshold effects, i.e. unless the exposure: leved is sufficiently
high the effect will not occus- regardless of expesure duration. (Unlike: ionizing radiation, e.g.. X-rays.
and auclear radiation, repeated. exposures © low level RF radistion, or nounionizing radiation, are not
cumulative) Thus, it is relatively straightforward to derive safety limits. By adding safety factorsto the
threshold: ievel at whiclr the most sensitive: effect-ocoues. Comservative exposure guidelines have been
developed to ensure safety.

At present: there-are morethan 10,080 reports i the- scientific-iterature whicir address thesubjecrof RF
biceffects. These reports.. most of whicir describe the: results: of epidemiological studies and. animal
studies. have: beenr criticaily reviewed: by leading: researchers: i the: ficld and: all. new smdies are
comtinuousiy being reviewed. by various groups and organizations: whose- interest is. developing healtr
standards. These include the U.S. Environmental Protectionr Agemy, e National Institute: for
Occupational Safety and Heaith. the-National Council onr Radiation Protectionr and Measurements. the:
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standards commiltees sponsored by the [nstitute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers, the Internasional
Radiarion Protection Association under the sponsorship of the World Health Organization. and the
Narional Radiological Protection Board of the UK. All of these groups have recently efther reaffirmed
existing health standards_ developed and adopted new health standards, or proposed heaith standards for
exposure to RE energy.

For example. in 1986, the National Council on Radiation Protect:un and Measurements (NCRP)
published recommended limits for occupational and public exposure These recommendations were
based on the results of an extensive critical review of the scientific {iterature by a committee of the
leading researchers in the field of bioelecromagnetics. The literature selected included many .
controversial studies reporting effects at low levels. The results of ail studies were weighed, analyzed
and 2 consensus obtained estblishing a conservative threshold upom which safety guidelines should be
based. This threshoid comresponds to the level at which the most sensitive, reproducibie effects were
reported in the scientific literature. Safety factors were incorpotated o ensure that the resuiting
guidelines would be 2t least ten 1o fifty times lower than the established threshold, even under worst-case
exposure conditions. The NCRP recommended that cuutmuous occupationai exposure te PCS radio
frequencies should not exceed approximately 5,000 uWriem”, and continuous exposure of the pubtic
should notexceed. 1,000 pW/em®.

In July of {986, the Environmental Protection Agency published 2 notice in theFedemi Register, catling
for public comment on recommended federal guidance: for exposure of the public’ w0 RE cnergy. Asof
1987 the EPA abandoned s efforts and failed to adopt official federal RF exposure guidelines.
However. in 1993 the EPA. in commentiag of the Federal Communications Commission’s (FCC) Notice
of Proposed Rule Making', recommended a.dop‘aon of the 1986 NCRP limirs.

. Further, the maximumr penmss:hie exposure limits propased by the nstitute-of Electricai and Electronics

Engineers Standards Coordinating Commitree SCC- 28 {formeriy ANSI Committee C95), were approved.
by the IEEE Standards Board on September 26, 1991°, and approved by ANSI on November (8, 1992
This 1992 ANSIIEEE C95.1 guideline resuited ﬁ'om an extensive critical review of the scientific
hrerznm: and recommend a limit of 6,000 pW/cm® for continuous occupational exposure and 1.200
pW/em” for continuous exposure: of the public to PCS radio frequencies. (Although there are no federal
safety {imits, per se: imr order to fuifill its obligarions under the National Environmental Policy Act. the
£CC requm that PCS licensees cumpiy wmr the fimits of the 1992 ANSIIEEE C95.1 safety
gmdeixne ) : .

More recen:ly. the World, Health Orgammon s [nternational Commission o Non-(ommg Radiation
Protection’ and the National Radiological Protaction Beard in the United ngdcm independendy
developed and published guidelines similar to those of ANSIIEEE.  Finally, what was formerly the
USSR. which traditionaily had the lowest exposure: guides. twice has revised upward its limits for public
exposure. Thus, there is & converging consensus of the world’s scientific community as to what
constitutes safeeievels of exposure:

2. Biclogcal Effects and Exposure Crivera for Rodio Frequency Electremagmenc Fields, NCRP Reporr No, 36, Nationat
Counerl o Radiation Protection 2nd Measuremcats:. Bethesda, MD. (1536).

3. Federat Register: Vol. S1. No, 146 Wednesday. July 30. 1985

4. Notce of Proposed Rule Making In the Maser of Guidelines for Evaluatingthe: Exvironmenal Effécts of Radiofrequency

Radiatiore. August13; 1993. ET Docker No. 93-62.

IEEE Stendard for-Safety Levels with Respect 1 Fuman Expasare to Radic Frequency Eleciromagnetic Fieids. 3 kff=to 30

GH= ANSUTEEE C99. 11997, [nstitutcof Elecurecat and. Etecromics Engineers: Piscataway. NI.

Code of Federal Regulotions: 47 CFR 24:52. 1594, _

Electromugnetic Fields (300 Hete 300 GHz. Favironmentat Health Criteria. | 37 World Heaith Organmzztion; Geneva.

SB::-é. S@ei-‘:gsjﬁ- Reserictions oo Humes Ezporuee 10 Staue and Time Vorwng: Electromagretic: Flelds and: Redianon:

Documens ol HeNRPR: Vol. & Na: 5. Nagonat Rzmdug:cati'mmma Board: Chilton, United Kingdom-( 19931,

et

N

o
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With respect 10 the proposed PCS radio antennas, be assured that octual exposure levels in the vicinity of
2 typical base station will be below any health standard used anywhere in the world and literally
thousands of times below any level reported to be associated with any verifiable fimetional change in
humans or laboratory animals. This holds true even when ail transmitters operate simuitaneously and
continuousiy. Power density levels of this magnitude are not even 2 subject of speculation with regard o
an association with adverse health effects.

A Y

6. For Further Infomaﬁou.

Anyone interested can obtain additional information about the envirommental impact of land mobile
services, including PCS, from: '

Dr. Robert Cleveland. Jr.

Federai Communications Commission
Officeof Engineering and Techmology

Room 7002

1919 M Street NW

Washingron, DC 20554

(202) 653-3169

7. Couciusion
A safety analysis has been performed with respect to potential public exposure to RF energy in the

- environment surrounding a typical PCS base station. The analysis utilized engineering data provided by

AT&T Wireless Services wgether with well-established analytical techniques for estimating the
environmental levels of RE energy associated with PCS. antennas. Worst-case assumptions were used to
ensure safe-side estimates, ie. the acrual values will be significantly lower than the corresponding
analytical values. The analysis indicates thar the maximum level of RE energy to which the public may
be exposed will meet ail applicable health and. safety limits.

Specificaily, in 2il normally accessible areas surrouading 2 fypical PCS installation, the maximum leveis
of RE energy associated with operation of the antennas will be 1208 times below the public exposure
limits of the 1992 ANSYIEEE C95.1 safety guidetine. )

Eaciosures
Figure'| ~ Electromagnenc Spectrumr
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’ : An examination of the site plan indicates that the subject property is antennas and related equipment utilized by AT&T Wireless Services. The 5
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION - BEFORE THE S | S : . g 02.1 and 502.7 of the BCZR. In this regard, an environmental impact

AND VARIANCE. rectangular in shape, 1.72 acres in area, zoned B.R. The property is _ matter came in for public hearing before the Zoning Commissioner on Cctober
NWC 0ld Harford Rd.,& Diehl Ave.

8510 014 Harford Road
9th Election District OF BALTIMORE CQUNTY

6th Councilmanic District LT Rental Store. In addition to this building, there are several sheds on the . _ tion of a second tower. At the request of the parties, the hearing was - . L
Legal Owner: George Peverly, III * Case No. 97-131-XA CL : . , o hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reasons given above, the

Lessee: AT&T Wireless Services EEEENE property as well as an existing communications tower. The property is - continued.
Petitioner '

ZONING COMMISSIONER statement was submitted which is persuasive on these issues.

improved with an existing two story brick building, which is used as an ABC : . 29, 1996 and certain community members were present to oppose the construc- .
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public

relief requested should be granted.

X * * * * .- ) . ' E l . N - . - . . - . .

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS QF LAW o ' Diehl Avenue. ' and have decided not to pursue approval for a second tower. Instead, they . /" /Tf,a
| ty this {4 '"day of March 1997 that, pursuant to the Petition for Special

Aas a Petition for

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner The property owner and lessee originally filed & petition for relief ' will wulilize Lhe existing tower and place theilr antennas upon same. Prof-

Exception, approval to permit a wireless transmitting and receiving facili-

s : located at X ) )
special Exception and Petition for Variance for the property : to -permit the construction of a monopole on the subject property. The . fered testimony from Messrs. Neubauer was that the existing tower can be v 3 .
ty in a B.R. zone under Section 236.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-

- l - f]'] ed bf’ (;eorge Peve Y ’ r . . . - - - ] - ] ]

- 3 s Kingsbu- . . , . s s ; o
property owner and AT&T Wireless Services, Lessee, through France e establish a link in AT&T'sWireless Services Communication Network. AT&T Ly is pleased that the existing tower will be utilized and that a second .
be and is hereby GRANTED; and,

s . . iti for Variance ' ) ) . .. . . .. ]
ry, Site Acquisition coordinator. As amended, the Petition o - Wireless Services is a communication provider which offers services simllar L tower will not be constructed on the site. The elimination of a second .
: _ IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance from Section 426.1.B of the

. I ivi ility tower in a : ) ) ) ) L.
approval of a wireless transmitting and recelving facility ' ' to those offered by Cellular One, APC/Sprint, Bell Atlantic Nynex Mobile _ tower will reduce the esthetic impact of the proposed use on surrounding

seeks , ] L
BCZR, to permit a wireless transmitting and receiving facility tower in a

- 7 ft. on two se t ides in : f its cu r i 1 :
B.R. zone with side yard setbacks of 15 and 1 - separate S and other such providers. The company offers its stomers mobile communi- - - . '
prop i B.R. 2zone with side yard setbacks of 15 and 1 ft., on two separate sides,

. ; i igs requested, ' . . .. : . . i . C ..
lieu of the required 30 fe. Special Exception approval 1 i . cation services including mobile telephones, mobile fax transmission, etc. ! : : Variance relief is requested in that the existing tower is located 15

. ; ; tions (BCZR) : ] . . . . . .
pursuant to Section 236.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulatio ( : This Zoning Commissioner is familiar with the business of AT&T Wire- and 17 ft. respectively from property lines in lieu of the required 30 ft.

in lieu of the reguired 30 ft., bz and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however,

to the following restriction:

. A s 113 i B.R. zZone . s oys - - . s s
to permit a wireless transmitting and receiving facility in a less Services and its competitors. These companies are each establishing a In this regard, 1t is to be noted that the existing tower was constructed L
| 1. The Petiticners are hereby made aware that

proceeding at this time is at its own risk until
such time as the 30 day appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for
returning, said property to its original
condition.

BR

. - : . The subject o . . . i . . ]
which is not permitted by right by Section 426 of the BCZR © ] communication network throughout the Baltimore Metropolitan Area. These . : = in 1963, prior to the enactment of the setback requirements. Reuse of the

\
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. ; Petitioners' . ) e . . o . .
elief are more particularly shawn on networks are divided intc a series of geographic grids. Within each grid, ‘ | tower for the purpose, as described, requires variance relief. In my
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property and requaested r

. ‘] -

for Special Exception

&

Exhibit No. 4, the plat to accompany the Petitions the company locates a wireless transmitting and receiving facility. As a _ D judgment, the wvariance should be granted in this regard. [ find that the
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mobile user passes from one grid to the next, his/her transmission is : :_ Petiticoners have satisfied the requirements of Section 307 of the BCZR. ~

-

- # -

P s i
‘LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County

and Variance.

- : i Frances Kings- ) . . ‘ e . . . .
Appearing at the public hearing held for this case were r s handed off from one facility to the next. Testimony and evidence offered . { Special exception relief is alsc requested. Section 426.1.B. of the

(/4

Lessee. Also present

Ely
o

bury and Mike Yglesias on behalf of AT&T Wireless,

.

was that a wireless transmitting and receiving facility is needed by AT&T o “_1‘ [ BCZR would allow a wireless transmitting and receiving facility, by right,

7
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from Neubauer and Sohn,

1 .
LIV R
R AL P PR

a

Don Neubauer and Peter Neubauer, engineers, within the area in which the subject property is located. Apparently, the : - ] in a B.R. zone if same were to be located more than 200 ft. from a residen-

+
-

3
Lot

was

counsel for the Petitioners.

P.A. Paul A. Dorf, Esquire appeared as company's existing network is insufficient tec provide coverage in this tial zone. The tower is so setback, therefore, special excer*ion approval

OARDER REC
Date
By

3 eater .
Appearing as an interested party was Ruth Baisden, on behalf of the Gr is requested, pursuant to Section 236.4 of the BCZR. In my judgment, the

vicinity.
Parkville Community Council. . ‘ | Ooriginally, this site was chosen and the Petitioner intended on con- Petition for Special Exception should also be granted. I find that the
structing a second tower on the site. The new tower was to house the ' S Petitioners have complied with the requirements contained both in Sections

- 2- . R ) - 3-

n:::::::mﬂ; ] CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
of e o o 20
N 3 i Ry

opec el tein TOWSON, MD., /O//O L19%

fice Buiifmg. 111 W. Chesa-

, . . R . , I oM B | R Maryiznd 21504 or oo THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
- - i : : . ! g, Towzon, :

Maryland 21204 as Tollows: published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

Case: #97-131-X A _

(fem 152) in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of_{ __ successive

. [ . o S o [ 54 ® A = B Y 8510 Oid Hastord Road - ABC
Petltﬁn f I‘ SPGCIa? EXC eptlon e ﬂ 2 Petftlon for .Varlance N | ' ) | . EECT]A mulgarford Raad and weeks, the first publication appearing on i //O .19 QL

Suite 112. Courthouse R ; . _ o e Oth Bection District
. . R . R 6th Councimanic
Legal Owner{s);

B l Coun[r ‘ i ‘no . S - » - - - - . - N .
altimore ) 400 Washington Avenue o to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County R %*W to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County - [N oo vy
- L

Zani 1581 - ; 212
Zoning Commissioner Towson. Maryland 21204 . R _ _ a Contracs Purchaser(s):
. (4107 887-4386 — Y for ii iv iocated at A7 -1 -KA — 27-131-XA SR A o eoes

-3 ~

- N . T
?._"""-- (_/\ "
l,f/

Spatiai . for a
- ) - viireless transmittng and re- |
. 8510 01d Harford Road, Baltimore, MD 21234 : vmn'm' facility. Variancs:
which is presently zoned ) — - - - N s ance: 1o THE JEFFERSONIAN
pre: _BR which is presently zoned BR . . _ﬁwmﬁiﬁwﬂmwﬁaﬂm : , '

) T o 07 1o be within 55 feet of 2 ' = 7

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management. o . This Petition shafl ba filed with the Otfice of Zoning Administration & Development Managament. - ’ S residental zone in fieu of the g 7

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the proparty situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached . The undersigned, legal awner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which i descri in the description and plat aftached ﬁlﬁ?%ﬂﬂf&t October 29 . Lo
bed : ‘ : Tuesday, r 29,

ch 11, 1997 o : . ; ; - . 7
Mar hereto and rrade a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Excepticn under the Zoning Regulations of Baltimare County, to use the . hereto and made a part hersol, hareby petition for a Variance from Section(s) % - 1996 af .30 2m. in Rrn. 118, EAI AD. - TOWSON

horain dasaribed nronerty far

o Ly N
W wUIITOUSE,

. e . . .. Py i LAWRENCE £
A wireless transmitting and receiving facility consisting of a 160 high monopole with 9 r/- 426.1. B\j/ L ‘CE::SQ;‘UE.:IEI =

b o o e 8 Baseal anbiiaade meeec s iaadnder 7Y aal] Ly §7 idn ke, 2 1790 : + Battimore County
]JduCl aAlilCimiac aild two E10UlIUG-CVOE CaUTliCLd appiuldiiiaily ¢ laid Uy - wide vy o 1/ - ROTES: (3) are
i i i i i i i 3 Lo . - : Handicapped Accessible; for
) _ deep. AT&T Wireless Services is seeking a Special Exception pursuant to Section 236.4 o of the Zoning Regulations of Battimora County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the lollowing reasons: (indicate hardship or : mm g Commodztions
Paul A. Dorf, Esguire . for a wireless transmitting and receiving facility in a BR zone not permitted by Section R —— practical difficuity) S — P(mz; it
2 Hopkins Plaza ' - 426. (Pursuant to Section 426.1.B. the minimum setback to a residential zone for a = _ \ < ; . _ : meﬁg&;pg_ Hearing,

imo 201 . .. . . .- , e e T ; . e e s
Baltimore, Maryland 21 I wireless transmitting and receiving facility shall be 200°. The proposed facility is within 8(; 2:?:12 faa”;::ﬁ:rE;T“j;‘:;f;;glénd rtcei‘;vmg fé‘:l;lggo Hfi a BR zone to t: within
| : : iee H 1el 07 the reguire el.
Petitions for Special Exception and Variance approximately 85° of the DR-16 zone to the south.) q ee

Case No. 97-131-XA T3 BE DETERMINED AT HES 10—

: [y [ g -4 ] . . . - . -
Property: 8510 Old Harford Road - Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulatians.
- 1, or we, agrae to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and
borf: § are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baftimore County.

£ 104131 Qct. 10 Ca9797

RE:

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expensas of above Veriance advertising, posting, efc., upon filing of this petition, and further agrea to and ara to

Dear Mr. be bound ty the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

i isi rendered in the above captioned ’ ) L/We do satemnly declare and affimm, under e penaities of perury, that iwe are ne
Enclosed please find the decision e been granted , . leqal owner(s) f the propesy which 1s the subject of this Petibon

case. The Petitions for Special Exception and Variance hav

Cantract Purchaset/ssrea: ai C : : .. i
in accordance with the attached Order. N Legal Cunerts) I VWa da solemrly daciare and affinm, under the penames of perury, that Lve a7e the

legai owoer(s) of the propery whith ts the subject of T Pettion,

AT&T Wireless Services S5 K{%j{% George Peverly, [11 , < -_ ' Contact Purchssan e .

. s : - r lease
In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable tc any party, P e e Tyme or Prict Name) G’}TE A<e o

. (Type or Pnrt Name}
be advised that any party may file an gpp:;al wit?in tl;;rtgu(igl)qu?igs 7 ,,Af CocRinedt 28 ) L : : S ATST Wireless Scrvices, Fraucos Kingsbury George Peverly. T11
ate of the Order to the County Board of Appea.s- Y - S - 2y . ' = : : {Type o Prot Nama) e e Al S 578D [Type o Part Narma) L . S o ' T
ngztiogal information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to | Sndnte Signanre | o 207 (se7e Ao ine ’ - oL D R BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3331. . 8403 Colésville Road, 16th Floor o, ;%W,, g ST B - , | FFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION o
' I Aoaress {Type of Frnt Name) . ) / / Sgrarce 7 Ve S L SCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT Sl A /3 o}
5, - ) i - - . N > i o : ) . s ’ ]
Very truly. Y’OU.I' - . Silver Spring, Maryland 20910 . 8403 Colesville Road, 16th Floor . - _ ] 5 O
/f{ o g .—j.“/',i./f""' ’ T Ciy Sate Sigrawra ‘ - Fesm (yoa orPoattiamer - o 8 L £ ACCOUNT Y cor B,
: \ce E. . : Silver Spring, Maryland 20910 B ; . : : /
2314 Merrymans Mill Road {&100 661 0300 _ . Cay Stam Sgraturs ) . wooe ) e { 1 -
Afiomey for Petticner: Address Phone No. ’ . T Arormay for Festioner . : . . AMOUNT. ¥ 7 C(j) Z o (f) _)

s st mo e

Signature

~  Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

< mmn

- Al

= : S 3 . o - o R Leon.rd Rottman 2314 Mermymans Mill Road (410) 661 0500 S T S 3 - ; T80 ;
t_ . . li‘.jona}‘q Rort:"ﬂan, Esqulrl: Fhoenix it 21131 i e - J } ) RECEIVED . W ! i > /
Ms. Frances Kingsbury - {ype of Print hiame) City State Tincoce (Fype or Pris iame) Addrem Phone No : : ' g N FROM: '&JU [ A5 e C
u - Hike "glesias - -f;"'f,z / - Name. Adf:essandphone numl:etroifep"!:semilve to ta coniacted. . Fa . oh . . land 21131 J—
r. Y T Vi A . S TA A L A fas . I ! ) s 5 . OFTiLX Harylan
AT&T Wireless Services . A .\/ /i AT ’ . ' : S Adnnaed K unad - T iy o Do
™ Larerce=E—Conroy, Jr: ,—tucept—Technetezies Signature g Name, Addriss and phone number of feErEsematve 1o be comtacted.
8403 Colesville Road, 16th floor - \ Sigraturd— e - & Bhahinks v o be :
Silver Spring, Maryland 20910 T i . o Cotame e e S fe TA BT _ i '

<. Ruth Baisden o 2 Hopkins Plaza (410) 539 5195 Z5 SexrHding Sizetr, Coclampmviile, HD (410) 382232 : 2 Hopkins Plaza (410) 539 5195 Leonard Rottman, Esquire - : . . g
I;f};ﬁ Ozk Avenue ’ Addrasy Phone Na. Address 7 /7. %”f s, fIAES R 7% ) Address Phone No. Name ‘ ' - N - DiaGO80Z84MICHRE

1ti Marvland 21234 . . Baltimore Maryland 21201 _A-L— ~ ) Baltimore iaryland 21201 2 Hopkins Plaza, Baltimore, Maryland (410) 539 5195 B . - N s : '--. - P& MO11:45AMNG-2T_02
Baltimore, Y _ _ Cay Stam Zipcoge . . Chy Stare Tpcode Faaren ‘ Phone No. i S : . 3 VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

ESTIMATED LENQTH OF HEARING . ’ - . , ’
unsveilabla for Hearing TEET— USE CNLY . . PR - AGENCY  YELLOWr - CUSTOMER

f ’\ﬁ the foliowing dates Naxt Two Momihs "= - f!"“"\ ESTIMATED LERGTH OF HEARING OQ er;

ALt \ o /OTHER / /[ \ wravaiiebia for Hearing

(ﬁ REVIEWED BT’M DATE '?;/ 2 % / "7é' ' l' _ hlnﬂ\awi/,&ﬁ- Naxt Two Monthe
. \/ ' - @ ﬁl;o:.::ks:yg:;:rlﬂ . ALL /} I ; R ] _ .
g _ »’/ REVIEWED M:/-J,/f y oare__J I *3’?6
\\. . f

=
t

[

[
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S & CERTIFICATE Ol@OsTING
CERTIFICATE O el .

Baltimore County Development Processing T T0: PUTVXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY

N ?7 /3/ XA : E -' | : | 7 : Case No.: % 7 - l 3 l‘ XA /:l[zrl;.M o - ) - Depm'tment of Permits and County Office Building : A October 10, 1996 Issue - Jeffersonian
RE: Case No.: - -~ SPEEEE a L . . o :

Devel { M 111 West Chesapeake Avenue o
evelopment Management Towson, Maryland 21204 T Please foward billing to:

Petitioner/Developer:

Petitioner/Developer:

— - '_ Leonard Rottman, Esq.
/ﬂ, i ‘.l T_ u,/l RLALESS .-5‘67?-\//6; o o R 2 Hopkins Plaza #500
- = ‘ Baltimore, MD 21201

. - : Date of Hearing/Closing: 3/ 4.[6'7 | ' S 539-5195
Date of Hearing/Closing: R 0 : : ZONTNG HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES S

Baltimore County Department of

Balm.nore County Department of - ' Permits and Deve!ol?ment Management Baltimore County zoning requlations regquire that notice be given to the S NOTICE OF HERARING

Permits and Devc!op.umcnt Managemecnt County Office Building, Room 111 g general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which ’

County Office Building, Room 111 ) 111 West Chesapeake Avenue : ' : is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For thcse petitions which ] o )

111 West Chesapeake Avenue : s § . require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign . ) The Zoning Commissicner of _Baltlmre COUD*_‘-Y; by e_mthority of the Zmr:mg n?t_and Requlations of Baltimore
Towson, MD 21204 SR Co on the property and placement of a notice in at least one newspaper of . County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in

. N - - : Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Marylamd 21204
Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens general circulation in the County. or ° ! =

) This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and . ‘ Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Aveove, Tawson, Maryland 21204 as follows:
Ladies and Gentlemen: ! advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
Ladies and Gentlemen: : g the costs associated with these requirements.

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sien(s) required by |
fy p penjury ary sign(s) req by law PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

5 J Iof # f 0/ K o/ were posted conspicuously on the property located at ’ ' o CASE WIMBER: 57-131-TA (Ttem 132)
. ) arker i _ ) - : < . . . : . 8510 014 Harfrrd Road - ABC Rental
were posted conspicuously on the property located at % 8] [Loa 8 5— | O O D /7} BR jmen2 D )26.4 o _ , 1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the en

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

: - » time of filing. ) NWC 01d ¥ .;ord Road and Diehl Avenue
Q&J‘{waé; MD 9_123!,!. o _ : : - 9th Election Distriet - 6th Councilmanic

. . 2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come ‘ ' Legal Ouwer(s): George Peverly, III
2 / 19 / o7 from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. . Contract Purchaser(s): ATET Wireless Services

/ 0 / /1 / & The sign(s) were posted on
7 5/7 . ( Month, Day, Year) NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF Z0NING ORDER. - Special Exception for a wireless transmitting and receiving facility.
| Montﬁ, - . - | . Variance to permit a wireless transmitting and receiving facility in a B.R. 2ome to be within 85 feet of
: Sincerely. | . s roosamatons some G0 dooa ot 1o 1o 260 Fecel

ﬂ | ARNOLD JABIOQN, DIRECTOR
ﬂWz% 2/b2/57 .

= | =43 el FIAXEUN S i %Si/gnature 6fSign P&ster and Date) . For newspaper advertising:

The sign(s) were posted on

Sincerely,

HEARING: TUESDAY, OCIOBER 29, 1996 at 9:30 a.m in Room 118, 014 Courthouse.

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date) , E 2 5 . 7 . o ]
‘ i ' /?I Cliarld é-. }/JFFMF"L/ : ' Ttem No.: | D) l Petitioner: ATS‘ | l’\:"'f@ IE‘SS gel’M(Q 5
Toddel [ fos | ‘

(Printed Name) ' T Location: %61 ¢ (A Hfri’-éjro/ /’aQ( LAWRENCE E. SCHMTDT

| / ' - . 0104- DELLV\/Oat) DQ, - - ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
(/rg 2 - . (Address) : PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: :

(Printed Name)

329 Schilling

(Address)

, L e L T \-:TH.LS TN, My 21047 - NAME : L(?Om”rrf/ ED’HMHA . .
COC k'QLJSVl/ /e / MD 0’1 10 SO o , ) T (City, State, Zip Co ae) _ H‘: }( P / ¢t’ 4_ S KCTES: (1) HEARTNGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CRLL 887-3353.
(City, Stike, Zip Code) X - : S : ‘ / 4-‘0\ ©99 3/22 . ADDRESS: GO /- 2pKir S gz, FLEOO (2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 837-3391.

("No) 58’%{ (65/ ? _ | e 7 _ A Telephone Number)} ' _ /Bf’—ﬁ ']Tﬂ"‘f-'ff’i [\'\D Q f:lc"j
(Telephone Number) : | S o | | . . T 52’21'['/?5

T\
Frnted with Soybean tnk
on Recycled Paper

. * - .,.. -

. ORL - - RE 3 —_—

Development Processing o : Baltimore County Development Processing

County Office Building BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
111 West Chesapeake Avenue ”
Towson, Maryland 21204

: Baltimore County )
Baltimore County Development Frocessing . Department of p} its and County Office Building L
b T County Office Building S - : pe of Ferimils an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue o E“'F"*.E:"
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue BN 2 W / Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204 R 3

Development Managei

Department of Permits and

Development Management [NTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

ey s
ineht

Arnoid Jablon, Director bDate: October 17,
Department of Permits & Development

. Hanagement
NOPICE OF HEARING : : _ .

rebruary 3, — O
. ) FROM: \\\gobert W. Bowling, Chief
. ) . evelopment Plans Review Division

wo Zonios Comioctemar of Baltimors Commty, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore - : . Leonard Rottman

= = deled ha SN L laanass
LS LAALLLAY LAMDLLardabifies WA Sial smnes < -, =l

r
County, will bold a public hearing on the property identified herein in . . S 2 Hopkins Plaza
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenve in Towson, Maryland 21204 R » C ; Baltimore, MD 21201 S - for Octcbhber 15, 1996
or - o, s =~
. : CASE NUMBER: 97-131-XA (Item 132) : . , Revised Item #84 (on 9/25/96)
Roem 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Bvenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows: S 8510 Old Harford Ruvad - ABC Rental, NWC 0ld Harford Road and Diehl o : Item No.: 132 —

_ and .
Avenue I case No.: 97-131-XA _ Ttem Nos. 131, 132, 133, 135,

A 9th Election District - 6th Councilmanic | | Petitioner: George Peverly, III | Iten tos. 131,132, 133, 135,
208 MITNDOD . 9?-131_ R {Ita— 197

AGE NUMBER: ex 132} . Legal Onwer(s): George Peverly, III LT - o " RotF . = 147
8510 014 Harford Road - RBC Rental Contract Purchaser{s}: AT&T Wireless Services = - ear Hr. Rottman: —

NWC 01d Harford Road and Diehl Avenue _ s _ _ _ . _
%th Election District - 6th Councilmnic S Special Exception for a wireless transmitting and receiving facility. I . The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
Legal Onwer(s): George Peverly, III ' Variance to permit a wireless transmitting and receiving facility in a . t:lve§ from_ Baltimore County approval. agencies, .has reviewed the plans
Contract Purchaser(s): ATST Wireless Services ' B.R. zone to be within 85 feet of a residential zone in lieu of the R ' submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
S requirad 200 feet. i groze;f)lnngbylggzrmlts and Deveiopment Management (PDM), Zoning Review. on
Special Exception for a wireless transmitting and receiving facility. . s : _ . eptember ’ 96. o
Variance o pemmit 3 viceless trammitting = receivisg facility in 2 RR. sene to be vithin 85 feet of — HEARING: TUESDAY, MARCH 4, 1997 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 118, 0id — _ | — cc: File
a residential zope in lieu of the required 200 feet. el - Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offur or o :
: request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
. but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, atitorney, petitioner,
HEARTNG: TUESDAY, OCTOBER 29, 1996 at 9:30 a.m in Room 118, 01d Courthouse. . ' _. etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
. ' ARNOLD JABLON ' : improvements that may have a bearing on this casc. Only those corments

7 N o0 P DIRECTOR I that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
) . informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (887-3391).

November 14, 1996

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

The Develcpment Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

»

: : Leonard Rotman, Esqg.
arnold Jablon o AT&T Wireless Services
Director Robert Ruby
Jose Kirk
William Ault : P o
George Peverly, IHI James Hagan — - & r,/’ P
ATST Wireless Services - ' John Brinhman . - ‘} N {_._,;-‘:‘-.--'\ HERE
Leopard Rottman, Esg.

Sincerely,

Carolyn Dierkking W. Carl Richards, Jr.

NOTE: PROPERTY MUST BE REPOSTED ON OR BEFORE FEBRUARY 17, 1997. ' Zoning Supervisor

YOTES: (1) THE ZONING WTICE SIGN NDST BE POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY CCTOBFR 14, 199. |
(2) HEARTHGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353. . j HCR/re
(3) FOR TNFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391. - | Attachment(s)

: L,
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David L. Winstead
Secretary

o . Baltimore County Government . . ) | -\ Maquandpepar&ntof TI.EI?SPOI'fa-ﬁan | . o " parker F. Williams
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLARND — Fire Dpn_rgr_nent i Eaxhi-rE  Cfafo Hfghway Administration _ Administrator

 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
N BALTIMORE COUNTTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE _ . 7 / 50 . o
Office of the Fire Marshal S : . | INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE.

700 East Joppa Road

. ol Towson, MD 21286-5500 {(410)887-4830 N ) '
POM paTE: ./ Cf,/ '?/jl R : : . Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County

Bk County Office of - | ttern No. 152’ ( )L(—-) . N Arno%d Jablon, Director DATE: October 4, 1996
Permits and Development

R. Bruce Seeley ) | S s Permits and Development Management o
Permits and Development Review I . County Office Building, Aoom 108 T Management

DEPRM S -
R DATE: 10/07/96 ‘ Towson, Maryland 21204 Pat Keller, Direct
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee : B : _ ! . _ , ector
Meeling Date: Cf . 7’ Z(— ' : Dear Ms. Eubanks: Office of Planning

Arnold Jablon - This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objecticn © SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

Director | : ! - 1 = et
Zoning Administration and ‘ approvai as it does not access & State roadway and is nct aifected by any St:x:

Development Management . Highway Adminisiration projecis.
Baltimare County Office Bullding 7
The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has no Towson, MD 21204 : Slease contact Bob Smail at 410-545-5581 if you have any Guestions.

j i dvisory Committee Items: MAIL STOP-110S N . _ ]
comments for the following Zoning A y : ' ' The Office of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s):

Thank you for the coporiunity to review this item. o

: : P : SEE BELOW ) :
Je)7 RE roperty Owner Item Nos. 131;" 132, 133, 134, 135, 138, 140, 141, 142, 146, and 147

/ 30 /3 > L. ti DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF OCT. Q7. 1996 Very truly yours | -
'g- . /- . , ocation: . . . . oy = : - .
Ttem #'s ; 3} /3 C’ //_g N If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional

: wvv’ : : [ ' information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3495.
/‘3/ /L/Z, ' Item Ne.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda: ,

L33 /4L . Renald Burns. Chief

gentiement Engineering Access Permis _ : O P v /L/
' s = Prepared by: 44,
o Division ¥y /4 (é//’ /-/ 4; . e

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed . ‘
i licable and reguired to oL i
by this Bureau and the comments below are appli qu ) Division Chiéf: %ZW ) s i il

be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.
8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this.time, . PR/ JL

IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:131;13g,133,134,135,136,
137,138,139140,141,142,146 AND 147. ‘;

R

RBS:sp
BRUCE2/DEPRM/TXTSBP

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, MS—-1102F

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Slatewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 - Baitimore. MD 21203-0717 L ' ITEM131/PZONE/ZAC1

Printed with Soybean Ink Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryiand 21202

on Recycled Paper

_ , . Baltimore County Suite 112, Courthouse
. | I . R Zoning Commissionar 400 Washington Avenue

Office of Planning and Zoning Towson, Maryland 21204
PETITION PROBLEMS

(410) 887-4386

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE THE - B
PETITION FOR VARIANCE . © November 7, 1996
8510 0l1d Harford Road {ABC Rental), NWC ZONING COMMISSIONER ' ' )
014 Harford Road and Diehl Avenue
9th Election District, 6th Councilmanic OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Inter-office Correspondence

TO- Memo to the file DATE: November 21, 1996 Legal Onwer(s): Georcge Pever].l_r, ITT * CASE NO. 97-131-XA
Contract Purchaser{s): AT&T Wireless Services

#13Q e JCM . Petitioners * Paul A. Dorf, Esquire

Leonard Rottman, Esquire

FROM: Lawrence E. Schmidt _ . .

. ' : - . - b3 I T PN, Thea o o [ T ol T o — o S [ p—

No te!ephone number for !egal owner. Zoning Commissioner _ — Adelberg, Rudow, Dorf, endler and Same
- _ . 500 Mercantile Bank and Trust Building

. . 2 Hopkins Plaza
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE - Baltimore, Maryiand 21201

at, TV o~
iy ik

SUBJECT: Case No. 97-131-XA

- The above case was continued =2t the request of the Petitioner.
#131 — ELL ' Apparently, engineering work is being done teo determine if the proposed
i antenna can be placed on an existing tower on site. If /when, the case is
to be reset, at the reguest of the Petitioner. we should re-pest.

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above- R RE: Case No. 97-131-XA

| - | 3 Petition for Special Exception and Variance
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other i Property: 8510 0ld Harford Road
' ) ) ] o - Legal Owner: George Peverly, III
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or . Contract Purchaser: AT&T Wireless Services, Petitioners

ormation on petition form.
gned for attorney? Need authorization.

Telephone numbers of some of the residents are in the file
P.5. ‘ final Order.
Give back file to Gwen when we hear from the Petitioner's attcrney so that s f\ , /, . —
. ; e s g
same can be reposted. L : ;JU\/J‘VLMU# (e g W WP .

~

Pursuant to our recent telephone conversation, regarding the above
captioned case, it was agreed that the hearing scheduled for Thursday,

l . ' -.- . . :
H1 32 . !Lv— | § gETE? I\'&A}{CZIMME?'E?N Les ‘ November 14, 18996 at 2:00 P.M. will be continued. You mentioned that your
C S eople's Counsel for Baltimore County , client is undertaking additional engineering studies and this has caused

. : 41 P i S : - ) ~ the request for a stponement for Novemb l4th i
x _ 7 rization. , , P — : . ne x St Lor a postp r November . Upon completion of the
1. Who signed for attorney on variance petition’ Need autho RE s S Seadll studies, T look forward to hearing from you so that we can Set this matter

2. Not original signature for contract purchaser on special exception form. a . s S in for hearing on a mitually agread date.
iqi i ' =Ci ception form. R =2 , , .
3. Not original signature for legal owner on special excep - , | R Deputy People's Counsel ST Thank you for your assistance and cooperation.

~

Room 47, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue

. N -. . v . !
Towscn, MD 21204 ST Very lyW
S 410) 887-2188 - '
#134 .- RT SR .. - , | ‘ . iy S
D . - o SRR _ . Lawrence E. Schmidt
fle. Did th 7 e : ' o CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE L (EE':S.W;ZOP].ES counsel Zoning Commissioner
1. No receipt in file. Did they pay¢<7: i - | . e .
2 No section number or wording on petition form. _ - / P ; S I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ="/ day of October, 1936, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Leonard Rottman,

- . Esq., 2 Hopkins Plaza, Baltimore, MD 21201, attorney for Petitioners.
— o Sy L. ' ' .

#136 --- JCM e " e | i |

1. No telephone number-for legal owner. S ; ) . SETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

.
A= Prmiea with Sovbean (nk
= T nm b [=]

-




— S

; Suite 112, Courthouse
Baltimore County 400 Washington Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

setober 29, 1996

T

— _/9W7 L&

Paul A. Dorf, Esquire _
Leonard Rottman, Esquire _ o 7
Adelberg, Rudow, Dorf, Hendler & Sameth, LLC ' ' ) - %, y
600 Mercantile Bank and Trust Building ' : o , 1,ﬁhqm__:zé%;féfﬁfkﬂAwwruw i

2 Hopkins Plaza
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

petitions for Special Exception and Variance

Case No. S7-131-XA
Property: 8510 0ld Harford Road

Legal Owner: George Peverly, III ) o
Contract Purchaser: AT&ET Wireless Services, Petitioners

Hearing Date: October 29, 1996 at 9:30 A.M.

RE:

Gentlemen:

This letter will serve to confirm that the above capti?ned case has
November 14, 1996 at 2:00 P.M. in Room 118 of

been continued to Thursday,
the 0id Court House, Towson.

Very truly yours,

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

S

- S

T L 7o

< 2wkl Pz y L

SRR ZEA ] P Cm

AR g 0

-Tar p— o - § . . e T T O T T T T A LT T T T s Hha dearine St e 2 T
NO CONSIDERATIhjig fare PROPERTY N‘L'RS
'NO TITLE SEARCH ' 9-19-5129799% 17-00-007
[096. 87 DEED G 7 -{B-xA
- rJ
THIS DEED is made this 3 g@ay of M ,

1994, from GEORGE C. PEVERLEY, III and NANCY L. PEVERLEY,

husband and wife, (the "Grantors") to GEORGE C. PEVERLEY, III

(the "Grantee"). o
ADELBERG, RUDOW, DORE HENDLER & SAMETH, Lic

The Grantors, as a gift for love and affection with no . -
‘ ATTORNEYS AT LAW

valuable consideration, grant, convey and assign to the . '
600 MERCANTILE BANK & TRUST BUILDING
2 HOPKINS PLAZA TELEPHONE
410.539-5195

Grantee, his personal representatives, successors, heirs and BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201

S. LEONARD ROTTMAN TELECOPIER
410-539-5834

January 23, 1997

=N MANLVROIE
IgyorIddv IOK

assigns, in fee simple, the real property located in Baltimore

County, Maryland, and described as follows:

All that lot of ground situate in the Ninth VIA MESSENGER SERVICE

E%ectionl Pistrict of Ealtimore County, State co

of Maryland at the northwest corner of 0ld . ' ) i ADELB IDLERB-SAN -1

Harford Road and Dihl  Avenue.  having S Honorable Lawrence E. Schmidt - - L ERG, RUDOW, DORE HENDLER!S:\_:SN-WETH;-LEC:_, =
frontage of 110.11 feet on the Old Harford N Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County RSN U MR R TR ATTORNENS AT Law R — F'
Road and a depth of 557.33 feet on the north . Old Courthouse, Room 112 < T BN DIRG! Y
: : B : 500 MERCAN A T i R
side of Diehl Avenue to a private roadway on e : 400 Washington Avenue ’ e ZTEI_EI?K&E;%LTZLAST PUILDIRG iy c0egr L :T!ELEPH N
the west thereof and being known and - B Towson, Maryland 21204 i IR IR = BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 212011 @ =~ = = = =<v i 4 S
gesiqnated as Lot Nos. 1 and 22 jinclusive as B | | .
aid out and shown on the plat of Selby ' .

Heights, which said plat is recorded among T Re: 8510 gld ;I?jfignlfc-lxioad
the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat . Case No.

Book  W.P.C. No. 5. Felio 63. The : . |
improvements thereon being known as No. 8510 : : Dear Mr. Schmidt:

R D e B e T B
WAL AL LWLW UK.

IVL HEASHVMYL TVENLTNOTEOY

yEETaN

S. LEONARD ROTTMAN

Y

Pursuant to my recent telephone conversation with you,
enclosed please find 10 copies of the Site Plaq prepared by Daft

sy

Sh-20-

L1unnny aownnng sof
USioel g suotssossy
17 hiuliedag 4eIG
HAASMYYL HOS QIAIRDIM

= 1 in] P Nt oy ]
QpsLLal SALCTR L I (=S §ies

Saving and excepting from the above-described
Peon dated Auguet 6 105 arporeof hich by McC Walker to Accompany Petition Ioxr
Deed dated August 6, 1963 and recorded amon ' clune , : -
the Land Records of Baltimore County in L,;beg : _ Variance. Please note that the Requested Zoning Actions have been .
W.J.P. No. 41%4, Folic 609 was granted and —— revised to reflect that instead of constructing a new tower on the - VIA MESSENGER SERVICE
conveyed by Truman Smith and Ruth Smith, his -' property, AT&T Wireless Services has determined that the existing
wife, to Baltimore Ccunty, Maryland for the tower can be strengthened to accommodate the equipment AT&T

proposes to install on the tower. Accordingly, AT&T Wireless

widening of 0ld Harford Read.
Services now wishes to have zoning approved that will permit Office of Zoning Administration
on the & Development Maragement

Togethe i ’ z . ‘ _ . at v

ang i111:1;;1:gs".ltdl::fl iafllan;f fﬁagfizrio f:lﬁ%ht;forlt::}i:iﬁ - S installation of its wireless communication facilities e

one~half bed of Diehl Avenue as shown on the R existing tower. e Reoem 109, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

plat entitled "Selby Heights" which piat is S S Towson, Maryland 21204

recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore . The copies of the Site Plan enclosed are sent to you on my '

County in Plat Book W.P.C. No. 5, Folio 63. - understanding that you wish to have copies of the plan circulated e

: : to the wvarious count agencies. Alsg, I understand you wiil T Re: Petiticns for Special Exception a .

SEING the same property described in Deed derermine a new date ;:: tge earliest opportunity for rescheduling Case No. 97—131}%‘% P nd Variance
I understand that you will then notify - . Property: 8510 0ld Harford Road

: . AT&LT Site No. RBR0O20.2

—— ] -\'v'i—'-et’": s B

Mr. Mitchell Kellman

T ———

K S f"i';ﬁn

)

Land Records of Baltimore County at Liber - e ‘
9306, Folio 765 from Loomis Armored, Inc., a s . me and the other inhere
Texas corporation, to Grantors. -
D - I very much appreciate your courtesy and ccoperation.
e - T ’
/ / SERTEE .
Very ttruly yours, o Dear Mitch:
P - 7

..
€

-..",‘.- .. ’
=lumfﬂu,“yﬁn

ANV A s

955

Return To: John W. Browning, Esquire

Royston, Mueller, McLean & Reid

102 W. Pennsylvania Ave., Suite 600 :

. Towson, Md. 21205 _ S Co e -
4. Leonard Rottma : ) Pursuant to our telephcne conversation of this morning
SLR/pih - enc-ioged Qlease find a copy of the Site Plan we filed to Accom-pam:;
Enclosuras . Pecitlon for Special Exception and Variance in the subject case
cc: Ms. Frances Kingsbury (w/o encl.) . As I tcld you in our phone conversation, we had originally Filed
Mr.  Robert Moreloch (w/c encl.] | s Petitions to c'allow AT&T Wireless Services to construct a new
Ms. Anne Matheson (w/c encl.} T : o menopole at this site. At the hearing on the original Petitions
paul A. Dorf, Esg. {w/o enci ' — s of the local community appeared 1in opposition to the'a
0738 ac st catm S pr?poged new tower and asked if we could not strengthen thé
- _ gzé?l:;rg?e;:.chr to locate on ic the necessary telecommunications

Iy -~ —

E—

‘ After exte'nsive investigation, AT&T Wireless Services
engineers determined that the existing tower could be strengthened
(ﬁt’ of course, ccnsiderable costs) and AT&T has decided to have
the existing tower strengthened and locate irs edqui

. » i l
existing tower. c Sauipment on the

Ten copies of the enclosed Plat have been sent to C .ss1
‘ : : _ 2N S ommissioner
Schmidt who, he told me, will distribute them among the wvarious




Greofer_PorkviHe Community Council

NEUBAUER coNsULTING ENGINEERS. P.A. . e Help Unite Northeast Baltinore County - For A Better Community =——————

. .o e ir BTy T Ao v ROTESTANT (S) SIGN-IN SHEET ‘ 7825 TUCKERMAN LANE. POTOMAC., MD 20854
PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IWN SHEET o ‘ PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PROY { : (301) 299-7617 FAX (301) 290-6547

rbah PRINT CLEARLY

ADDRESS | e B | ADDRESS | s February 10, 1997

NAME ) g ) , . I | . - "! , J , ' 3 March , 1997
_:!‘)AUL A Z[cﬂ/f Affz Q%"&’“Iu/{%ﬁ“ fold_ 2200 SR " ~ 10 ()};JL, C 2123 ) ’ Ms. F Kingsb
— . : e : ) 's. Frances Kingsbury
Frances @14;_9[90(/.4 ATTWS o (Hesunlle. PZA_ \Wfﬁ 2010 . .

AT&T Wireless Services, Inc.

TDom ’Ri lev Neuwbonesr 1815 Tug 1 LadE P 2085 o R fls‘&lr';a\;ﬁeslmn?bu'ry SR gﬁgi I'Cgé?’s;:lgl,li ngc[i]g igth Floor
LN : ' reless Services h
NowbouertSoha PA . e N 8403 Colesville Rd., 16th Figor

" : 2 9o : Silver Spring, MD 20910 ) Ref: Motorola Putty Hill Tower
V)’);ke, >C\ // 5/6% ATTW S MMM%M g - Re: Existing Tower at 8510 Old Harford Rd. BT
N ) . . Dear Ms. Kingsbury:

Dear Ms. Kingsbury:

This is in reference to the proposed installation of AT&T communication equipment in the
Based on our analysis of the above 300 foot tall self-supporting tower performed in December of . Greater Parkville area. As you know, our community has concerns with the unsightliness

?M cﬁu&/fo mmum-*;"v! \ - : 19_96, the: structure must be rei'nforce{i in order to safely supgort the })rop_osed :clddition- of A"I_'&T - _ of additional equipment visible to the residentia] areas. We would prefer that this equip-
¥ / Wireless’s antennas at the 150’ elevation. QUT office has designed tl.us remﬁ:)r(fmg and its design . ment be located where it is not visibie. However, if there is no such feasible location our
as well as the analysis comply with all applicable focal, state and national building codes. preference would then be on the existing Motorola tower located behind the ABC Equip-
. ment Rental store at 8510 Old Harford Road.

If any further information is desired, please let me know.

‘ N We appreciate the pro-active approach AT&T has taken in locating a site for this equip-
Very truly yours, ) , ment. Contacting the area community groups early in the process, demonstrated AT&T’s
- ¥ willingness to address community concerns when siting this equipment. We ho
! re i - X . pe vou
[~ A —‘-.._/"6{»'4,‘--%—-1 ) continue to keep us informed as you proceed.
Deter A. Neubauer, P.E.

Again, thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

DA il

Ernest Baisden, President olyfine Dierking, President
Greater Parkville Community Council Putty Hill Park Comm:. Civic League
7706 Oak Avenue 8504 Old Harford Road

Baltimore, MD 21234 Baltimore, MD 21234

file: tower\putyhil3.att

cc: Honorable Thomas Bromwell, Senator
(e - C/‘f/ua'
Xf/VLﬁ" ‘—U/l/;?{q ICC//

-—‘:L}‘_ Printed wth Soybean Ins
e an Recycled Papar
ety

NEUBAUER CONSULTING ENGINEERS. F_A .

7825 TUCKERMAN LANE, POTOMAC, MD 20854
(301) 2992-7617 FAX (301) 299-6547

Environmental Impac?
Statement

Y ]

RIED

o

FLARSMTHR OO
NS T

STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS OF 300' SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER

Parkville, Maryland

September, 1996
Rev. January, 1997

Project No. 96037.02

AT&T Wireless Services _ ; B )
17 December, 1996 o A - Prepared for: .
T AT&T Wireless Services, Inc.
8403 Colesville Road, 10th Fioor

Silver Spring, MD 20910

Prepared by:
Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc.
200 East Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21286
w (410} 296-3333
i Fax 296-4705

dmw@dmw.com




'7 Ni_’.ITl‘ES:. .
1. Properly owner. _ .
‘ . . . CGeorge C. Peverley 3rd
2314 Merrymans Mill Road
[Phoenix, MD 21131 _
Coritract lessee: . AT&T Wirsless Services, Ino..
' IR - 8403 Colesville Road - )
Stiver Spring, MD20810 -
1.72 Act

ABC Hental store, related off-street parking
and existing 300" antenna tower.

~ Site area:
_“Existing use:

. Street Address: 8510 Old Harford Road’
: Baltimore, MD 21234
Taxmap 71, block 19, parcel 1281
Piat Book 5, Page 63, "Selby Heights,” Lots 1-22
Deed reference: 10916/87 )
Tax Account No. 09-0918512970
Zoning: BR
Election District. 9
Counciimanic District: 6

Siie data:

- ‘The proposed wireless transmitting and receiving facility will consist of a 60-foot
~ high monopole with 9 panel antennas and two 5% by 3.5% by 7'+ high ground-
{evel cabinets housing radio and telephone equipment.

No water or sanitary utilities are required for the facility.

The boundary information and location shown hereon have been compiled from

sources believed to be reliable; however their accuracy is not guaranteed: andis
-subject to revision. Tha bearings shown hergom are referred to the plat “The

Village of Old Harford* and recorded in the Land Records of Baltimore County in

_Plat Book 39 at Folio 19.

Environmental protection agency standards and guidelines relating to radiatioh
.. emissions shall-bae met at all times. '

‘No additional site or antenna tower lights are proposed.

5549-BXVA Petition for Special Exceptionand .
Variances 1o permit the erection of a building to operate
a truck terminal for an armorad car collection company.
Granted May 10, 1962. :

5013-X-53-30 Petition for Special Exception for a radio
antenna 300 feet in height in connaction with an armored
truck operation in an R-6 Zone. Granted July 37, 1963.

Zoning History:

74-272-AXA Zoning reclassification from a 8. Zona and
a D.R.16 Zone to a BR Zone tagether with a petition for
Special Exception for a truck terminal and Variances for
side yard setbacks. Granted June 12, 1974,

CHARLES A, SNIRGHIA L.
LOEHMEE
55BB/38%
ges1PeTiAL

PROPOSED PANEL
ANTENNAS
A+ TALL x r:wm:\ ‘
EF! 4"-’i ZONED DR 0.5
-
apLES € gaTon
o [ 179

MOUNTING
PLATFORM

zesd-

PROPOSED AZ
MONCPOLE

O o

PROPOSED PANEL
ANTENNAS MOUNTED
ON PLATFORM '

ooass L, < LALDEA B,
e f417
EESICEVTIAL

PROPOSED 12 x % x 2%
PLATFORM

PROPOSED MONOPOLE

. §§1backs: "BR Zone

. Front: 25

ZOWED PE.D.S

Thiere aré no signs proposed for this facility.

 Provided

Side {nonth): . ~ 30' . - - .43t

Side (south}: -~ 30" - 82k

Rear: s 9t'x

Amenity open space: N/A

Fioor area ratio: (Existing & Proposed) R

L Total Gross Floor Area / Tota! Gross-Site Area
8,524 S.F. /74,923.20 S:F.= 0.1 SiF.

There are na knew signs proposed for this facility.

Parking: Existing Spaces: 56

] Proposed Spaces: 0 _ ' o
The prposed wireless iransmitting and receiving facilitie does not biock or affect
any existing parking spaces. : _ ' .

This site was the subject of the following Commercial Permits:
103-63 Bank
396-63 Bonded Armored Carrier
496-63 Radio Transmitting Equipment Building
1323-84 Tanks

Requested Zoning Action

Special Exception pursuant {0 §236.4 for a wireless transmilting and receiving
facility in a BR zone not permitted by § 426. (Pursuant to § 426.1.8 the minimum
setback to a residential zone for a wireless transmitting and receiving facility shalt
be ngtg feat. The propased facilify is-within 85+ feet of the DR16 zonatothe -
south. " R

‘ORIN THE ALTERNATIVE

' Varranoe from § 426.1.8 to permit a wiraless transﬁﬁn_ing and mc‘e;vz;ng'gaéility m i
.“a.BR zonhe to be within 85 feet of a residential zone in lieu of the required 2000
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Baltimore County, Maryland
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NOTES;,,

1. Property owner:

There are no new signs proposed for this facility.

George C. Peverley 3rd
2314 Merrymans Mill Road
" 14: Setbacks:
Provided to

Phoenix, MD 21131
Beguired ___ Exisiing Tower

Contract lessee: AT&T Wirelaess Services, inc. .
front: 25 378'+ R SRR T e
] - . B B _-, . . --1‘ -_- E:'. -.'_ -_-‘ "'..ﬂ:_ -t" .7.' . ',.- 7. " _- ."_._.: 7.-_ ‘." . .__:_ -‘.. ;.':-- ._-—. ::E. ‘l ’B.
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2.
8403 Colesville Road .
Side (north}): 30 17"+

Sitver Spring, MD 20910 )
‘ . : Side (south): 30 81"+
. Rear: 30 - 141'+

172 Act

Site area:
Existing use: ABC Rental store, refated off-street parking Amenity open space: N/A

and existing 300" antenna tower. .

. . Floor area ratio: (Existing & Proposed)

8510 Otd Harford Road }
) 8,524 S.F. Buildings + 74,923.20 SF. Gross Site =0.11 S.F.

Street Address:
Baltimore, MD 21234

There are no new signs proposed for this facility.

Site data: Tax map 71, block 19, parcel 1281
Plat Book 5, Page 63, "Selby Heights," Lots 1-22
Deed reference: 10316/87 ; Parking: Existing Spaces: 56
Tax Account No. 09-0919512370 Proposed Spaces: 56
Zoning: BR
Election District: 9 : The proposed wireless transmitting and receiving facility does not block or aitect.
Coungciimanic District: 6 _ any existing parking spaces. ‘

* The proposed wireless transmitting and receiving facility will consist of 9 panel . This site was the subject of the foliowing Commercial Permits:
antennas mounted at 150 feet above grade on the existing 300-foot tower and 103-63  Bank Aol .
396-63  Bonded Armored Catrier R A A A T T Y P
A - oL 38 . -:'"- '_ T -7. ' T ':.-,"~ : e, . pEAE :. 7 c_“ _:.;.‘ 2 ) . = : 7‘ P 1. : --" g 1 - _7.: ) -: ;-; . . ' R T AT e
f“\_ e L 5 g : - L i '_ - - ‘ - ._‘. e
- Vicinity Map and Portion of

two 5't by 3.5't by 7't high ground-level cahinets housing radio and telephone
equipment to be placed in the existing fenced compowtd. 49663  Radioc Transmitting Equipment Building
1323-84 Tanks
No water or sanitary utilities are required for the facility. ) ‘ _ LT L S T _ _
. U DEm i mi e T BroD g pdaer ~J7mr AN Baltimore County Zoning gt
. . ) . -:' - : _." “" & . _ . \ - M E—3 Fax: 2964705
- e ap Scale: 1" = 1000’

The boundary information and location shown hereon have been compiled from

sources beliaved to be reliable; however their accuracy is not guaranteed and is '
e bearings shown hereon are referred to the plat “The " Re qu ested Zonin g Actions

subject to revision. Th
Village of Old Harford" and recorded in the Land Records of Baltimore County in

Variance from § 238.2 to permit a side yard setback for a Wireless Transmitting
and Receiving tower in a BR zone of 17 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet.

Plat Book 39 at Folic 18.
Environmental protection agency standards and guidelines relating to radiation
Variance from § 238.2 to permit a side yard setback for Wireless Transmitting
ts in a BR zone of 15 feet in lieu of the required

emissions shall be met at all times.
and Receiving equipment cabine
30 feet.

Special Exception pursuant to § 236.4 for a wireless transmitting and receiving

Zéning History: ‘

5549-RXVA Petition for Special Exception and Variances to permit the erection facility in a BR zone not permitted by § 426. (Pursuant to § 426.1.B, the
minimum setback to a residential zone for a wireless transmitting and receiving

facility shall be 200 feet. The existing tower is within 883 feet of the DR16 zone

of a building to operate a truck terminal for an anmored car collection company.
Granted May 10, 1962. -
to the south and 1513 feet of the DR 10.5 zone to the west.)

1.

No additional site or antenna tower lights are proposed.

radio antenna 300 feet in
~ OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE

5913-X-63-30 Peﬁtion- for Special Exception for a
nin an R-6 Zone. Granted

height in connection with an armored truck operatio
July 31, 1963. . . ) -~
. Variance from § 426.1.B to permit a wireless transmitting and receiving facifity in
2 BR zone to be within 88 feet of a residential zone in lieu of the required 200

74-272-RXA Zoning reclassification from a BL Zone and a U.R.16 Zone to a BR
Zone together with a petition for Special Exception for a truck terminal and : feet.
Variances for side yard setbacks. Granted June 12, 1974.
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MNOTES:
1. Property owner: .
: , George C. Pevariey ard . 13. There are no signs proposed for this facility.
2314 Merrymans Mill Road
Phoenix, MD 21131 14. Setbacks: BR Zone
_ Provided
2, Contract lessee: AT&T Wiraless Services, Inc. Reguired 1o Monopole
8403 Colesvilie Road - Front: 25 348 =
Silver Spring, MD 20910 Side (north): 30’ 43
Side (south): 30 82 +
3. .Site area: 1.72 Act Rear: 30 191 +
4. Existing use: ABC Rantal store, related off-street parking 15.  Amenity open space: N/A
: and existing 300" antenna tower.
) 16. Floor area ratio: (Existing & Proposed)
5. Stroet Address: 8510 Old Harford Road : . Totat Gross Fioor Area / Total Gross Site Area
Baltimore, MD 21234 : 8,524 S.F. /74,923.20 8.F.= 0.11 SF.
6. Site data: Taxmap 71, block 19, parcet 1281 ' 17.  There are no knew signs proposed for this faciity.
Plat Book 5, Page 63, “Selby Heighis," Lots 1-22 : :
Deed reterence: 10916/87 ) 18. Parking: Existing Spaces: 58
Tax Account No. 09-0919512970 . Proposed Spaces: 0 :
Zoning: BR The proposed wireless transmrmng and receiving facifitie does not block or affect
Election District: 9 any existing parking spaces. -
Counciimanic District: 6 : . o\
_ o o ' ) 19. This site was the subject of the following Commercial Permits: , ;,: - J S "; - Daft McCuwe Waiker, Inc.
7. The proposed wireless transmitting and receiving facility will consist of a 160-foot 103-63 Bank ' & 5 5 R T Land Ple
high monopole with 9 panel antennas and two 5+ by 3.5t by 7+ high ground- 396-63 Bonded Armored Carrier ~ ] cam z‘ ‘:-m,
level cabinets housing radio and telaphone equipment. 496-63 Radio Transmitting Equipment Building Enginsers, Surveyors &
1323-84 Tanks s s . a Envirenmental Profusionals
8. No water or sanitary utilities are required for the facility. V'C 11 |ty M ap a nd Port Ion Of
. ’ - 200 EPemasyivania Avcnus
9. The boundary information and location shown hereon hava been compiied from NOR T4 1 Towsem, Maryland 21286
sources beleved to be reliable; however their accuracy is not guaranteed and is Ba It I more COU nty Zon l ng 1(:10)2 gz.;gsaa
subject to revision. The bearings shown hereon are referred to the plat “The Requested Zoning Action jund
Village of Old Harford" and recorded in the Land Records of Baitimore County in €q 0 9 M ap E --3 Scale: 1* = 1000"
Plat Book 39 at Folio 19. Special Exception pursuant to § 236.4 for a wireless transmitting and receiving
10. Environmental protection agency standards and guidelines reiating to radiation ;mtg ﬂ:mt ﬁ?;‘;?g ﬁrgieﬁtr;?:rni:t?:; t:n% w&m?m
emissions shall be met at all times. be 260 feet. The proposed faciity is within 85z feet of the DR16 zone to the "
. 1
11, No additional site or antenna tower lights are proposed. ‘ south.) P R! NTE Lt
3 , _
12.  Zoning History: 5549-RXVA Petition for Special Exception and | ORI IN THE ALTERNATIVE crp 15 (02
Variancas 1o permit the erection of a building to operate , 1R
i ! ; Variance from § 426.1.8 to permita wimlass transmitiing and receiving factmy in
a truck tarminal for an armored caf collection company. e b v in 85 oot of a residential 20n6 in llau of the required 200
Granted May 10, 1962, ot
5913-X-63-30 Petition for Special Exception for a radio -
antenna 300 feet in height in connection with an ammored
truck operation in an R-6 Zone. Granted Juty 31, 1963. .
74-272-RXA Zoning rectassification from a BL Zone and /A\ B -— Scale: 1" = 200’ = é
a D.R.16 Zone to a BR Zone together with a petition for Portlon Of a't|m0re County Zonlng Map N E 9 D “ g
Special Exception for a truck terminal and Vanancas for w C/) .
side yard setbacks. Granted June 12, 1974, _ g
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R
NOTES:, .
1. ;F-"mperty owner George C Pevarley 3rd 13, There are no new signs proposed for this facility,
2314 Merrymans Miil Road
Phoenix, MD 21131 14, Setbacks:;
Provided to
2. Contract lessee: AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. Requir xisti
8403 Colesville Road Front: 25' 379' +
- Silver Spring, MD 20910 Side (north): 30 17'+
Side (south): 30 81+
3. Site area: 1.72 Ac.t Rear: 30 . 141' £
4, Existing use: ABC Rental store, related off-street parking 15. Amenity open space: N/A
and existing 300" antenna tower.
16. Floor area ratio: {Existing & Proposed) o
5. Street Address: 8510 Old Harford Road L
Baltimore, MD 21234 8,524 S.F. Buildings + 74,923.20 S.F. Gross Sile = 0.11 S.F. [
6. Site data: Tax map 71, block 18, parcet 1281 17. There are no new signs proposed for this facility. 5 e
Plat Book 5, Page 63, "Selby Heights,” Lots 1-22 E'
Deed reference: 10916/87 18.  Parking: Existing Spaces: 56 y
Tax Account No. 09-0919512970 Proposed Spaces: 56 o |
Zoning: BR .
Election District: 9 The proposed wireless transmitting and receiving facility does not block or affect. 4
Councilmanic District: 6 any existing parking spaces. [ :
_ _ ' -/ :
7. " The proposed wireless transmitting and receiving facility wiil consist of 9 panel 19. This site was the subject of the following Commercial Permits: I' _ ! T 4 T mw
antennas mounted at 150 feet above grade on the existing 300-foot tower and 103-63  Bank I I ) / E
two 5't by 3.5't by 7'+ high ground-ieve! cabinets housing radio and telephone 396-63  Bonded Ammored Carrier [ ! [ (N Dafp McCune Walker, Inc.
equipment to be piaced in the existing fenced compourkd. 496-63  Radio Transmitting Equipment Building f - - A Team of Land Planmers,
1323-84 Tanks . 3 I l\ : } Landscape Arclritecss,
8. No water or sanitary utilities are required for the facitity. z L B : Engineers, Surveyers ¢
o i ) ) - . . . a Eswws tal Profesional
g, The boundary information and location shown hereon have been compiled trom k;_-__;_- _:’j 'f\._ T = - VI CI n ' ty Map and Port |0n Of ' i
sources believed to be reliable; however their accuracy is not guaranteed and is _ ’ A T It . r nt . n ;aauuu;dmuzﬁ;:u
subject to revision. The bearings shown hereon are referred to the plat "The : : B m C Z ewson, Maryland
Village of Oid Harford" and recorded in the Land Records of Baltimore County in ReqUEStEd Zonsng Actions a I 0 e Ou y Onl g iﬂ’zﬁfﬁé‘?
Piat Book 39 at Folio 19.
at Boo oo 1. Variance from § 238.2 to permit a side yard setback for a Wireless Transmitting Map E—3 Scale: 1" = 1000’
10. Environmental protection agency standards and guidelines relating to radiation and Receiving tower in a BR zone of 17 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet.
emissions shall be met at all times. _ ‘ ] . "
2. Variance from § 238.2 to permit a side yard setback for Wireless Transmitting
11 No additional site or antenna tower lights are propased. and Receiving equipment cabinets in a BR zone of 15 feet in lieu of the required
30 feet.
12 Zoning History: , _ . " L
3A. Special Exception pursuant to § 236.4 for a wireless transmitting and receiving
5549-RXVA Petition for Special Exception and Variances to permit the erection facility in a BR zone not permitted by § 426. (Pursuantto § 426.1.B,the
of a building to operate a truck terminal for an armored car collection company. minimum setback to a residential zone for a wireless transmitting and receiving
Granted May 10, 1962. _ facility shall be 200 feet. The existing tower is within 88+ feet of the DR 16 zone
to the south and 151 feet of the DR 10.5 zone to the west.)
5913-X-63-30 Petition for Special Exception for a radio antenna 300 feet in
height in connection with an armored truck operation in an R-6 Zone. Granted OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE
July 31, 1963,
Y aB. Variance from § 426.1.B to permit a wireless transmitting and receiving fagility in .
74-272-RXA Zoning reclassification from a BL Zone and a D.R.16 Zone to a BR a BR zone to be within 88 feet of a residential zone in lieu of the required 200 /A\ . » . §
Zone together with a petition for Special Exception for a truck terminal and teet. : ‘ PO rt | On Of Ba l tl more Cou nty Zon| ng Ma p N . E . g-—-D Scale: 1" = 200 = -
Variances for side yard sethacks. Granted June 12, 1974, . w - U) g
£
% < ) p
. : ' 2
- | 2 £
om— 5“2 _ Ihi'U
, g ix \ Z
io e
/ /i 5
v i Y
N cns
. \ MOSTAFFA H. BAYAIE AN I U) _, '
OE \ FPROFOSED AT T ‘ NG feke <o AWVE, !
b1} EQUIPMENT CABINETS COMIMERLIAL 7 P ) C o 3
e (2) ON 12'% 10" CONC, \ 122 PER ZONING CAoZ EONED B8 Vi ’ LLl] g
o | PAD ‘ 74 - 272 -RXA (SEE : =™
o ' N THOMAS L& OLOA A, BELL NOTE 12) : ' -l
.: \ . ~ 1323/ 6:69 ‘ i pll
P N R - : EX. CHAM Lk FENCE G \ COMMERCAL | STORY L o —— ; | pos
- %i%ﬁ:’% — . . l\ THPPED N‘TH L STRAL TS | ZONED 2& : . Eéhm‘:e. SHEP — o - — e d LLI 2 m
| l"y (e : | BARBED WIRE \ - 51,250 == ——— T A o m '.'|_': :o
—— - e : "‘ EXiEsT { VENT . . ——-T-_ = T._.———-————_d——-—_—- | | . T 3 P
] — CHARLES A T NIZGHIIA L. H ::.Xi-o'rkégr_ EQJ;-P Z N \ N o) 05__5_2____’ Jme dm emmEEs - —f r Bloc waL T ¢ B% FENCLE - O: ——— E m
} 2 e ime : CAPIIET ON CONC. \ , e— 4 B Ve 5 P45 s | ) R o :
LoeHME : & AP SO | -— (¢ 0 0 g >
5588/389 : R o - i / Z —
S 1DEWUTIAL : - —— . S PROFPAVE TAUS BovLagps, ! f : j g m
ZONED (R 105 : - e —— ; .‘/ v " > / : ' s
: , ® . GEORGE L. PENERLEY 3 £ ;oo ; 8 -
‘ B : EX. 200 TOWER, - IC91e/ 81 - —
| e @ esTon ': L et See Lo ERLIAL & O Q.G PETINEREHIZ —< of
L S e 11D : WAl ——— e T T 24 hY ZONED BR 5042 /B11 o)
- Pes 0.9 . R e - gx. 2 S0 w ; o m
X oue.  woNED 0807 o n b e AR e TR s zowAVE DSl ou PDLE g BeLL. BV, < | Q: %’t:;*" ol =
X """*_"”‘_#Dg-rrazwa\bﬂ | H T L5 ARG RENTAL el o * t:' R -3 0
GERPRP 2. : ___.______________..—A--—j 3 % H H E b .
weo 33 o B R SE— | a v (O o m
o 2oMED AR | v _— i —7&_@5 PANEMENT I : < ju
v ez : Sl i e (
HETOPUEE § TAENE WATE tol] : cogt PEJ £ 1 “» L8
) : R H CN 1 . y
PROFOSBED (4) PANEL W s | I | " | il idary ,
ANTENNAS FOR ATET ReH.  eOMER —i N b ,
- — d = C - .
T ] ZHNED L. LM i o i L BOE " 2L1709 . T
't) EXISTING FAMNEL 61&.’(,/& o2 0.6 <.‘. ‘f" | .2 4 ~ "':
3 AN TE NN A nep 02 0. : - o ‘ A O :
& 2ess o Lo ] Ex. PANBMENT 7 \ g(pe SO - - d i
— P S _/ ) —y L —_— : o (EY AT4T ON a7
| EXBTNG TONT® I FROFODED ATE © ) e T TR - ; EX. TONES |
! o ' : ANTENNAD MOUNTED e T - - ; 1 VARIANCE! 9/19 /a4,
DVAAS L £ LORIN B, TRPP : % N EXTTE TOWER. e e i =
< : - E‘\S’\-] “ ; N e —__‘____-____—_____.__-—— - pupnman . .
S z;ﬁﬁj éf;: e F ] pstlles AT 20 ABOVE. T — : Noi Description| _Date.
- ZOUED DR BY by e oo, o o—EREDE - 7l e : REVISIONS. .
i : I o ____Tf___-—'___.".__.—-—"—'”‘_T_—:—_- p— 4' R l>u H ~
* : s e T L o 2 : .
5 Vi : =1 o 1" A =, jﬂ‘._;' fma 66’ %.l W .-éﬁ-o."-?“_...--lll..nud" 5 : | \ P_]'Oj. NO. 96037-02
: —_——— T T » -— -"" -"-.--II""“'.-I..-‘-- H 1
. = p— 1 ———trrl L s ]
; \ =- _’——?ﬁﬁ:ﬁ: - W { '...--.--Il'l.‘.l".l.l.l.l-'? N Aven__‘:l_g_,__-————"" - : \ 5 e : , 9 10 96
. . h‘ ls . L’_———ﬁ_— - ﬂ-r— .--.-.---‘--Ill-lllll-l'II-l smen D|eh| — - \ C'Z.'i VA}\"EL W Eb\/)EAuME H. M%E gij 4 ——Date - / /
l D‘e i E - ..-._.....--l'llll‘-gf“'.'-..l- - - it W i z-& 04% £ 2 E
1 R L b eeassennnnnanannunnnnnrans RA : R . - H ‘ EEs| DEMT AL | >3 : £.6. PARTMNERSHIP
i e ‘E l‘ 2" o - JOSEPH H & MARIETTA KRk e, | H 1 ZONED Eg | 0{0’ 8 5649 /B 11 Scale_. |As Shown
AvenU : - - K57/ 322 ; : : X N i APARTMENTS
t 1 H - = ‘ CARL D MARAN! , RES DENT AL \ PARCEL A 1 9 P H ZOMED D.R. W Last Re
JUN R g0 R s[4 : ZOMED D, (o THE VILLAGE OF + : st Rev.
T : v o T RE6\ D e NTIAL ' \ OLD HARFORD — BJB :
- . \ - ZONED DR} \ 1% o | :
. » ,2_0 W Ghy H. £ SAO M. Sl ] NE o VLJ;%JT-?ZI‘-I STRAP g -
Tower Elevation View CORLET A LR Y Gl [T /753 — o L TR S
0Z21 /O0W H CESICEMTIAL . e ——— i v \ : | T
RES e ITIAL ".' FOMED D e o o ‘ - | i ‘_ i g: n e
10MED DR 105 P | 3 - /\"’ 1 O '1 j s
N.T.S. P @) — — ,L . :
o — S 3 - 3] v
L E —— T T C & e —— O < \\ ’CROF’LMED
e . Cio - ® i
- 0} 3 - -~ | : ;
- Ok . .
el o® iz PRINTED
: ! 213 : |
A\ Site PI ‘ 7 i AN 2 ) 1867
‘ e an Scaie: 1" = 30' : *
w : DAFT-McCUNE-WALKER, INC,
; . P —




	19970131
	19970131



